Farmall JX70
Farmall ] X75
Farmall JX80
Farmall JX90
Farmall ) X100
Farmall ) X110
Tractors

Parts Catalog

Print No. MOD-T-TJ62IR-C-AN CASE ’i'

Issued 1/2014

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



GENERAL INFORMATION

1. Whenever the terms left and right are used, it should be understood to mean
from a position facing in direction of travel.

2. Throughout this manual you may find common hardware not illustrated, but
listed in the description column. The service part immediately preceding a
hardware listing is the part using these particular items for mounting purposes.
This hardware is not included with the service part or assembly when ordered as
a replacement.

3. The illustrations show typical assemblies plus individual parts but in all cases
may not show the exact shape or detail of parts required. However, the purpose
for the illustrations is to identify parts performing like functions. Whenever possible
illustrations are located at the beginning of each section or immediately adjacent
to the applicable text.

4. CNH America LLC is continually striving to improve its products. We must,
therefore, reserve the right to make improvements or changes when it becomes
practical and possible to do so, without incurring any obligation to make changes
or additions to the equipment sold previously.

CNH America LLC, Racine, WI 53404 U.S.A.

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



How to Use Your Parts Catalog

35.900,01
A A
14
. .
‘ [ ]
Al R,
7 .
.‘
V d ‘
N et 4
5 L ] L |
X i .
(16) Y V——Y———
A5 90001 ot el |@inz
[
|ﬂmbt¢mruk§mam { v
>!nir FN PART MIMBER YRAH Ty mmu<——@@
1 1 ) BTWOILEN L0 1 CYLMDER AZSY 4.3d nlh, he 310
2 Y B 01785 2 oATTMG W
2 TR From (1A% 2 NIPPLE, LLIOE G, 1L Ipr x 1
1 MENIEA) 1 BREATHER A3 @
1 alratas 1 CAPCYLMDER END
s ATTEAE] BENLCOTEND 1 PIETOM RODYGLAMD @
5 B2 AENMCHIENG 1 PETOM
[5 ANl m 1 SPACER;
; Anparan | 1 ROD.ASICH
L AlFecge. 1 PETOH ROMGLAM]
a AladE 1 PaCKaGE SEALL
10 o 1 MOT SEFIED SEPARAT CASE ASSEMBLY
@—»—:1] 0.2}
STANDARD~ @ HI*DELE‘\‘

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



How to Use Your Parts Catalog

© © N o 0 M w0 N PE

=
o

11.
12.

13.

14.
15.

16.

17.
18.
19.
20.

Figure Number

Sequence code within the Figure Number

Page number within the Sequence Code

Date of Printing (month / year)

Figure Description

General information regarding the figure

Parts supplied in repair kits per symbol reference
Figure call-out of the part number (REF)

Technical Specifications relating to the part indicated

. Figure call-out includes bracketed items, the included items may also be listed in the additional description

area
Orientation - Arrow indicates front of the machine

Footnote - Additional information relating to the part number. In this example, 08-20 equals another figure
that this part is shown on.

Part Number
NSS = Non-serviced parts
Bracketed numbers = not available as service parts in this market

Not Available as service part in this market

YR/SN
Year
Before 01/85 = Part valid for production January 1985 and before
From 01/85 = Part valid for production from January 1985 and after
BTW 01/85 & 02/02 = Part valid for machines produced between January 1985 and February 2002.

Serial Number (P.I.N.)
BSN JJC0268800 = Part valid for serial number JJC0268800 and below
ASN JJC0268800 = Part valid for serial number JJC0268800 and above
BTW JJC0178000 & JJC0179000 = Part valid for serial numbers between JJC0178000 & JJC0179000

Total Quantity of the Part referred to in the page. The quantity can be replaced by the following indications:
AR = quantity as required
X = as required

Part Description
Additional description of the part to help confirm identification
Figure Notes

Model Number(s)

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



Explanation of Abbreviations

Abbreviation Meaning Abbreviation Meaning
adj adjustable in inch(es)
amp ampere Inc. includes
AR As required inv fl inverted flare
ASN Serial number and after / K kilo
P.I.N. and after .
kg kilogram
barb barb .
L litre
blkhd bulkhead b pound(s)
boss boss
lg long
BSN Eg:g:z 'sDeIr;\TI number / LH left hand
BTW between LH thd left hand thread
cc cubic centimetre links links
chain chain M (prefix) metric thread
size
cl class
m metre
cp pt cup point male e
CRS Chrome Alloy Steel .
mm millimetre
csT Carbon Steel NF National Fine
cu yd cubic yard No. umber
deg degree NS National Super Fine
dia diameter oD outside diameter
dr type drive type ohm electrical unit of resis-
dry dry tance
fc face Or O-ring
fc sl face seal orifice orifice
fem female P pitch
fem PT female pipe thread piece piece
fl flare psi pounds per square inch
ft feet (or foot) PT pipe thread
gal gallon(s) rd round
ar grade rd holes round holes
hd head RH right hand
hp horsepower RH thd right hand thread
ID inside diameter rpm revolutions per minute

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




Explanation of Abbreviations

Abbreviation Meaning Abbreviation Meaning
sl self locking tube tube
slat slat type type
spool spool \Y, volt(s)
sq square W watt(s)
SST Stainless Steel way way
st self tapping wide wide
stem stem X as required
strk stroke yd yard
sw swivel . .
Dimensions
T teeth
Metric and U.S. hardware dimensions do not show the
Teflon Tefion numeric designations of standard coarse threads. A
thin thin number following a semi colon (;) is the class or grade of
: hardware. A comma (,) represents the decimal point (.)
thk thick used in U.S. dimensions.
tpr taper

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



TABLE OF CONTENTS

00.000.00
00.000.00
00.000.10
00.000.18
00.000.21
00.000.21
00.000.23
00.000.25
00.000.27
00.000.31
00.000.33
00.000.35
00.000.35
00.000.37
00.000.39
00.000.41
00.000.44
00.000.44
00.000.50
00.000.55
00.000.55
00.000.55
00.000.82
00.000.88
00.000.90
00.000.90
00.000.90
00.000.90
00.001.00
00.001.00
00.100.01
00.100.01
00.100.01
00.500.01

01
02
03
01
01
02
01
01
01
01
01
01
02
01
01
01
01
02
01
02
03
04
01
01
01
02
03
04
01
02
01
02
03

PICTORIAL INDEX - MAIN SECTIONS

PICTORIAL INDEX - MAIN SECTIONS

PICTORIAL INDEX - ENGINE

PICTORIAL INDEX - CLUTCH

PICTORIAL INDEX - TRANSMISSION

PICTORIAL INDEX - TRANSMISSION

PICTORIAL INDEX - 4WD LINES

PICTORIAL INDEX - FRONT MECHANICAL DRIVE

PICTORIAL INDEX - REAR DRIVE AXLE

PICTORIAL INDEX - IMPLEMENT POWER TAKE-OFF

PICTORIAL INDEX - BRAKES & CONTROLS

PICTORIAL INDEX - HYDRAULIC SYSTEMS

PICTORIAL INDEX - HYDRAULIC SYSTEMS

PICTORIAL INDEX - HITCHES, DRAWBARS AND IMPLEMENT COUPLINGS
PICTORIAL INDEX - FRAMES AND BALLASTINGS

PICTORIAL INDEX - STEERING

PICTORIAL INDEX - WHEELS

PICTORIAL INDEX - WHEELS

PICTORIAL INDEX - CAB CLIMATE CONTROL

PICTORIAL INDEX - ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS

PICTORIAL INDEX - ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS

PICTORIAL INDEX - ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS

PICTORIAL INDEX - FRONT LOADER

PICTORIAL INDEX - ACCESSORIES

PICTORIAL INDEX - PLATFORM, CAB, BODYWORK AND DECALS
PICTORIAL INDEX - PLATFORM, CAB, BODYWORK AND DECALS
PICTORIAL INDEX - PLATFORM, CAB, BODYWORK AND DECALS
PICTORIAL INDEX - PLATFORM, CAB, BODYWORK AND DECALS
OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

IDENTIFICATION PLATE AND VERSION LIST

IDENTIFICATION PLATE AND VERSION LIST

IDENTIFICATION PLATE AND VERSION LIST

DIAKITS

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



TABLE OF CONTENTS

05.100.01
05.100.02
05.100.03
05.100.03
10.000.00
10.001.AD
10.001.AD
10.001.AD
10.001.AD
10.001.AD
10.001.AD
10.001.AD
10.001.AD
10.202.AB
10.202.AB
10.202.AB
10.202.AD
10.202.AD
10.202.AH
10.206.AF
10.216.Al
10.216.Al
10.220.AA

10.220.AA

10.254.Al
10.254.Al
10.254 Al
10.254.Al
10.254.Al
10.254 Al
10.254.Al
10.254.Al
10.310.AA

01
02
03
01
01
01
01
01
01
03
03
01
02
03
01
02
01
01
01
02
01

02

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08

INITIAL STOCKING LIST (LIST A)

INITIAL STOCKING LIST (LIST B)

FILTERS & CAPACITIES

FILTERS & CAPACITIES

SECTION INDEX, ENGINE

VAR - 390002, 744731 - ENGINE, ASSY

VAR - 390002, 744731 - ENGINE, ASSY

VAR - 390002, 744731 - ENGINE, ASSY

VAR - 390002, 744731 - ENGINE, ASSY

VAR - 390002, 744731 - ENGINE, ASSY

VAR - 390002, 744731 - ENGINE, ASSY

VAR - 334300, 744731 - ENGINE, ASSY, W/ POWER SHUTTLE
VAR - 334300, 744731 - ENGINE, ASSY, W/ POWER SHUTTLE
VAR - 330200, 390227 - DRY AIR CLEANER & RELATED PARTS
VAR - 330200, 390227 - DRY AIR CLEANER, BREAKDOWN
VAR - 330200 - DRY AIR CLEANER WITH DUST EJECTOR
VAR - 330200, 390227 - AIR FILTER, PIPES

VAR - 390971 - AIR FILTER, PIPES

VAR - 330200, 390227, 390971, 743852 - AIR CLEANER, SUPPORT
VAR - 334296 - WATER SEPARATOR

VAR - 334296, 390246 - FUEL TANK

VAR - 334296, 390246 - FUEL TANK, SUPPORT

VAR - 334299, 334300, 334301, 390002, 744731 - THROTTLE CONTROL
LINKAGE

VAR - 334299, 334300, 334301, 390002, 744731 - THROTTLE CONTROL
LINKAGE

VAR - 333153, 391151, 744733 - MUFFLER, VERTICAL EXHAUST
VAR - 330153, 391151, 744733 - MUFFLER, VERTICAL EXHAUST
VAR - 391151, 744733 - VERTICAL EXHAUST, SHIELD

VAR - 391151, 744733 - VERTICAL EXHAUST, SHIELD

VAR - 330150, 744734 - HORIZONTAL EXHAUST SHIELD

VAR - 330150, 744734 - HORIZONTAL EXHAUST SHIELD

VAR - 330153 - VERTICAL EXHAUST, SHIELD

VAR - 330153 - VERTICAL EXHAUST, SHIELD

VAR - 334299, 334300, 334301, 390002, 744731 - INTERCOOLER

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



TABLE OF CONTENTS

10.310.AB
10.310.AB
10.400.AY
10.400.BE
10.400.BE
10.400.BH
10.414.AC
10.414.AC

10.414.AC
10.414.AC
18.000.00

18.100.AA
18.100.AF
18.100.AF
18.100.AJ

18.104.AM

18.104.AS

18.104.AS

18.110.AB
18.110.AB
18.110.AB
18.110.AB
18.110.AB
18.110.AB
18.110.AB
18.110.AB
18.110.AB
18.110.AB
21.000.00

21.000.00

21.104.AR

01
02
01
01
02
01
01
02

03
04
01
01
01
02
01

01

01

02

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
01
02
01

VAR - 334299, 390002, 744731 - INTERCOOLER LINE

VAR - 334299, 334300, 334301, 390002, 744731 - INTERCOOLER LINE
VAR - 330641, 390641 - RADIATOR HOSE

VAR - 334299, 334300, 334301, 390002, 744731 - RADIATOR

VAR - 330641, 390249, 390641, 744731 - RADIATOR, SEAL

VAR - 330641, 390641 - COOLING, EXPANSION TANK

VAR - 390018 - FAN

VAR - 334299, 334300, 334301, 390002, 744731 - RADIATOR FAN
SHROUD

VAR - 330009 - VISCOUS JOINT FAN

VAR - 330009 - VISCOUS JOINT FAN

SECTION INDEX, CLUTCH

VAR - 390249 - CLUTCH, CABLE

VAR - 390249 - CLUTCH, PEDAL

VAR - 330120, 331120, 743846 - CLUTCH, PEDAL

VAR - 335113, 335116, 390249, 744735, 744738, 744739, 744744 -
CLUTCH LEVERS LINKS

VAR - 330120, 331120, 743846 - PTO ENGAGEMENT CLUTCH,
SERVOCONTROL - CONTROL VALVE - BREAKDOWN

VAR - 330120, 331120, 743846 - PTO ENGAGEMENT CLUTCH,
SERVOCONTROL - CYLINDER AND RELEVANT PARTS

VAR - 330120, 331120, 743846 - POWER SHUTTLE SERVO PTO FOR
DIFF. LOCK - PTO CLUTCH CONTROL ACTUATOR CYLINDER -
BREAKDOWN

VAR - 395250 - CLUTCH & DISC ASSY

VAR - 390815, 720248 - CLUTCH & DISC ASSY

VAR - 390815, 720248 - CLUTCH & DISC ASSY

VAR - 390816, 744743 - CLUTCH & DISC ASSY

VAR - 390816, 744743 - CLUTCH & DISC ASSY

VAR - 335248 - CLUTCH & DISC ASSY

VAR - 334409, 334410, 720248, 720514 - CLUTCH & DISC ASSY
VAR - 335814, 744743 - CLUTCH & DISC ASSY

VAR - 334298, 720514 - CLUTCH & DISC ASSY

VAR - 335814, 744743 - CLUTCH & DISC ASSY

SECTION INDEX, TRANSMISSION

SECTION INDEX, TRANSMISSION

VAR - 330120, 331120, 743846 - TRANSMISSION LUBRICATION LINE

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



TABLE OF CONTENTS

21.109.AK
21.112.AB
21.112.AB

21.112.AB

21.118.AF

21.118.AF

21.118.AG

21.130.AZ
21.130.AZ
21.130.AZ
21.130.BC
21.130.BC
21.134.AM

21.134.AM

21.134.AM

21.134.AM

21.134.AM

21.148.AA

21.148.AA

21.148.AC
21.148.AC
21.148.AC

21.148.AC
21.148.AC
21.148.AC
21.148.AK

21.148.AK
21.148.AK
21.148.AK

01
01
03

04

01

02

01

01
02
03
01
02
01

02

03

04

05

01

02

01
02
03

04
05
06
01

02
03
04

VAR - 330120, 331120, 743846 - TRASMISSION OIL COOLER
VAR - 335116, 390110, 744735 - TRACTOR BODY, GEARBOX HOUSING
VAR - 335113 - 20X12 TRANSMISSION WITH SYNCHRO SHUTTLE AND

CREEPER - TRACTOR BODY

VAR - 330120, 331120, 743846 - POWER SHUTTLE AND SERVO PTO
FOR MECH. DIFF. LOCK - TRACTOR BODY

VAR - 334303, 335116, 390110, 744735 - TRACTOR BODY, REAR
TRANSMISSION HOUSING

VAR - 335113 - 20X12 TRANSMISSION WITH SYNCHRO SHUTTLE AND
CREEPER, HOUSING

VAR - 334303, 335113, 335116, 390110, 744735 - TRACTOR BODY -
REAR TRANSMISSION HOUSING COVER

VAR - 335113, 335116, 743846, 744735 - REVERSE CONTROL

VAR - 335113, 390110, 744735 - REVERSER INTERLOCK MECHANISM
VAR - 335113 - REVERSER INTERLOCK MECHANISM

VAR - 744738, 744739, 744744 - GEARSHIFT CONTROL

VAR - 335113, 743846, 744735 - GEAR SPLITTER CONTROL

VAR - 330120, 331120, 743846 - POWER SHUTTLE E SERVO PTO FOR
DIFF. LOCK, POWER SHUTTLE VALVE

VAR - 330120, 331120, 743846 - POWER SHUTTLE E SERVO PTO FOR
DIFF. LOCK, POWER SHUTTLE VALVE, BREAKDOWN

VAR - 330120, 331120, 743846 - POWER SHUTTLE E SERVO PTO FOR
DIFF. LOCK, POWER SHUTTLE VALVE, BREAKDOWN

VAR - 330120, 331120, 743846 - POWER SHUTTLE E SERVO PTO FOR
DIFF. LOCK, POWER SHUTTLE VALVE, BREAKDOWN

VAR - 330120, 331120, 743846 - POWER SHUTTLE E SERVO PTO FOR
DIFF. LOCK, POWER SHUTTLE VALVE, BREAKDOWN

VAR - 335113, 335116, 390110, 744735 - TRANSMISSION GEARS, 1ST -
2ND SPEED SYNCRONIZER - BREAKDOWN

VAR - 335113, 335116, 390110, 744735 - TRANSMISSION GEARS, 3RD -
4TH SPEED SYNCRONIZER - BREAKDOWN

VAR - 335113, 335116, 390249, 743846, 744735 - BEVEL GEAR
VAR - 335113, 335116, 390249, 743846, 744735 - BEVEL GEAR, SHIM

VAR - 335113, 335116, 390249, 743846, 744735 - CENTRAL
REDUCTION GEARS - MEDIUM RANGE GEARS

VAR - 335116 - 12+4 SYNCHRO AND SHAFT
VAR - 330120, 331120, 390249, 743846 - BEVEL GEAR
VAR - 330120, 331120, 390249, 743846 - BEVEL GEAR, SHIM

VAR - 334303, 335113, 335116, 390110, 744735 - INNER CONTROLS -
ROD AND FORK

VAR - 335113 - INNER CONTROLS - ROD AND FORK
VAR - 335113, 744735 - INNER CONTROLS - ROD AND FORK
VAR - 743846, 744735 - INNER CONTROLS - ROD AND FORK

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



TABLE OF CONTENTS

21.148.AL
21.148.AL
21.148.AL
21.148.AQ
21.148.AQ
21.148.AQ
21.148.AQ
21.148.AQ
21.148.AQ
21.148.AQ
21.148.AQ
21.154.AA
21.154.AA
21.154.AJ

21.154.A0
21.160.Al

21.162.AF
23.000.00

23.101.AK
23.202.AD

23.202.AD

23.202.AD
23.202.AD
23.202.AD

23.202.Al

23.202.Al
23.202.Al
23.314.AH
23.314.AH

23.314.AH
23.314.AH

01
01
01
01

02

03
04
05

02

03
04
01
02

03
04

VAR - 335116, 390110, 744735 - TRANSMISSION GEARS - SHAFT
VAR - 390110, 744735 - TRANSMISSION GEARS - SHAFT

VAR - 335113 - TRANSMISSION GEARS - SHAFT

VAR - 390110, 744735 - TRANSMISSION, GEAR SHAFT

VAR - 330120, 331120, 743846 - TRANSMISSION GEARS

VAR - 330120, 331120, 743846 - TRANSMISSION, GEAR SHAFT
VAR - 335116 - TRANSMISSION, GEAR SHAFT

VAR - 335113 - TRANSMISSION, GEAR SHAFT

VAR - 335113 - TRANSMISSION GEARS

VAR - 335113 - TRANSMISSION GEARS

VAR - 335113 - TRANSMISSION GEARS

VAR - 330120, 331120, 743846 - CLUTCH

VAR - 330120. 331120, 743846 - CLUTCH DISK

VAR - 330120, 331120, 743846 - DRIVE GEAR SHAFT

VAR - 330120, 331120, 743846 - TRANSMISSION, GEAR

VAR - 335113 - 20X12 TRANSMISSION WITH SYNCHRO SHUTTLE -
CREEPER CONTROL LEVER

VAR - 390110, 744735 - REVERSER
SECTION INDEX - 4WD LINES
VAR - 334321, 390268, 744738 - 4AWD IDLER CONTROL LEVER

VAR - 334321, 390268, 744738 - TRANSMISSION BOXES AND COVERS

- 4WD

VAR - 330384, 334322, 744739 - ELECTROHYDRAULIC DIFFERENTIAL

LOCK CONTROL, 4WD IDLER CASE
VAR - 330384, 334322, 744739 - 4WD TRANSMISSION SHAFT

VAR - 330384, 334322, 744739 - 4AWD TRANSMISSION GEARINGS

VAR- 330384, 334322, 390895, 720450, 744739 - AWD TRANSMISSION

SHAFT

VAR - 334315, 390258, 390895, 720450, 744745 - AWD TRANSMISSION

GEARINGS
VAR - 334396, 334397 - 4AWD TRANSMISSION GEARINGS

VAR - 334397, 390895, 720450 - 4WD TRANSMISSION GEARINGS
VAR - 334396, 334397, 720450, 744745 - AWD PROPELLER SHAFT

VAR - 334315, 390258, 390895, 720450, 744745 - AWD PROPELLER
SHAFT, GUARD

VAR - 330384, 334322, 744739 - AWD PROPELLER SHAFT
VAR - 330384, 334322, 744739 - AWD PROPELLER SHAFT, GUARD

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



TABLE OF CONTENTS

23.314.AH 05 VAR - 334396, 334397 - 4AWD WATER PROOF PROPELLER SHAFT

23.314.AH 06 VAR - 334396, 334397 - 4AWD WATER PROOF PROPELLER SHAFT,
GUARD

25.000.00 01 SECTION INDEX - FRONT MECHANICAL DRIVE

25.100LAD 01 VAR - 390250 - 4WD FRONT AXLE, AXLE HOUSING

25.100.AD 02 VAR - 335325 - 4WD FRONT AXLE, AXLE HOUSING

25.100.AD 03 VAR - 335539 - 4WD FRONT AXLE - AXLE HOUSING

25.100.AV 01 VAR - 334396, 334397, 720450, 744745 - FRONT AXLE SUPPORT
25.102.AB 01 VAR - 390250 - 4WD FRONT AXLE, BEVEL GEAR

25.102.AB 02 VAR - 390250 - 4WD FRONT AXLE, BEVEL GEAR, SHIM
25.102.AB 03 VAR - 390250 - 4WD FRONT AXLE, BEVEL GEAR, SHIM
25.102.AB 04 VAR - 335325, 335539 - 4WD FRONT AXLE, BEVEL GEAR
25.102.AB 05 VAR - 335325, 335539 - 4WD FRONT AXLE, BEVEL GEAR, SHIM
25.102.AB 06 VAR - 335325, 335539 - 4WD FRONT AXLE, BEVEL GEAR, SHIM
25.102.AC 01 VAR - 390250 - 4WD FRONT AXLE, SUPPORT

25.102.AC 02 VAR - 335539 - 4WD FRONT AXLE, SUPPORT

25.102.AC 03 VAR - 335325 - 4WD FRONT AXLE, SUPPORT

25.102.AD 01 4WD FRONT AXLE - DIFFERENTIAL

25.102.AE 01 4WD FRONT AXLE - DIFFERENTIAL

25.102.AE 02 VAR - 335539 - 4WD FRONT AXLE - DIFFERENTIAL - W/LIMITED SLIP
DIFFERENTIAL

25.102.AE 03 VAR - 335325 - 4WD FRONT AXLE, DIFFERENTIAL W/ LIMITED SLIP
25.108.AA 01 4WD FRONT AXLE - AXLE-SHAFT ARTICULATED - BREAKDOWN
25.108.AA 02 4WD FRONT AXLE - AXLE-SHAFT ARTICULATED - BREAKDOWN

25.108.AB 01 4WD FRONT AXLE - DIFFERENTIAL GEARS AND DIFFERENTIAL
SHAFT

25.108.AB 02 VAR - 335325, 335539 - 4WD FRONT AXLE - DIFFERENTIAL GEARS
AND DIFFERENTIAL SHAFT

25.108.AG 01 4WD FRONT AXLE - STEERING KNUCKLES

25.108.AG 02 VAR - 335325, 335539 - 4WD FRONT AXLE, STEERING KNUCKLE
25.108.AN 01 VAR - 390250 - 4WD FRONT AXLE, HUB

25.108.AN 02 VAR - 335325, 335539 - 4WD FRONT AXLE, HUB

25.400.AH 01 VAR - 338860, 390860 - 2WD FRONT AXLE - HUB

25.400.AM 01 VAR - 334413, 390338, 743515 - 2WD FRONT AXLE

25.400.AQ 01 VAR - 334413, 390860, 743515 - 2WD FRONT AXLE, STEERING
KNUCKLE

25.400.AQ 02 VAR - 334413, 390860, 743515 - 2WD FRONT AXLE, STEERING
KNUCKLE

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



TABLE OF CONTENTS

27.000.00

27.106.AB
27.106.AB
27.106.AB
27.106.AK

27.106.AK
27.106.AL
27.106.AP

27.106.AP

27.106.AR
27.106.AR
27.120.AD

27.120.AD
27.120.Al

27.120.Al

27.120.AR
27.120.AR
31.000.00

31.101.AB
31.101.AB
31.101.AC
31.101.AC
31.101.AC
31.101.AC
31.110.AB
31.110.AB
31.110.AB
31.110.AB
31.110.Al

31.110.Al

31.110.Al

31.110.A0

01
01
02
03
01

02
01
01

02

01
02
01

02
01
02
01
02
01
01
02
01
02
03
04
01
02
03
04
01
02
03
01

SECTION INDEX - REAR DRIVE AXLE

VAR - 744738, 744739, 744744 - DIFFERENTIAL GEARS
VAR - 744738, 744739, 744744 - DIFFERENTIAL GEARS
VAR - 744738, 744739, 744744 - DIFFERENTIAL GEARS

VAR - 744738, 744744 - DIFFERENTIAL LOCK CONTROL - ROD AND
FORK

VAR - 330384, 334322, 744739 - ROD & FORKS - 4WD
VAR - 744738, 744744 - DIFFERENTIAL LOCK CONTROL - LEVER

VAR - 330384, 334322, 744739 - ELECTROHYDRAULIC DIFFERENTIAL
LOCK CONTROL, CONTROL VALVE, 4WD

VAR - 330384, 334322, 744739 - ELECTROHYDRAULIC DIFFERENTIAL
LOCK CONTROL - CONTROL VALVE - BREAKDOWN - 4WD

VAR - 744738, 744739, 744744 - DIFFERENTIAL GEAR, SUPPORT
VAR - 744738, 744739, 744744 - DIFFERENTIAL GEAR, SUPPORT

VAR - 334396, 334397, 720450, 744745 - SIDE REDUCER GEARINGS,
SHAFT AND BEARINGS

VAR - 334397, 334416, 390895, 720450 - REDUCER, SHAFT, BEARING
VAR - 720450, 744745 - SIDE REDUCER BOX AND COVERS

VAR - 334396, 334397 - SIDE REDUCER BOX AND COVERS

VAR - 334396, 334397, 720450, 744745 - SHAFT & GEAR

VAR - 334397, 334416, 390895, 720450 - SHAFT & GEAR
SECTION INDEX - IMPLEMENT POWER TAKE-OFF

VAR - 334394, 335805, 335818, 390813 - PTO CONTROLS

VAR - 334394, 335805, 335818 - PTO, CONTROLS

VAR - 390249 - PTO CONTROLS

VAR - 390249 - PTO CONTROLS, BREAKDOWN

VAR - 330120, 331120, 743846 - PTO CONTROLS

VAR - 330120, 331120, 743846 - PTO CONTROLS

VAR - 390813 - PTO SHAFT, GEAR

VAR - 335818 - SHAFT & GEAR

VAR - 334394, 335805, 335818 - FORK, ROD

VAR - 334394, 335805 - PTO 540/1000 RPM - SHAFT AND GEARS
VAR - 390813 - PTO, COVER

VAR - 334394, 335805, 335818 - PTO, COVER

VAR - 334394, 335805, 335818, 390813, 744751 - PTO, SHIELD

VAR - 330120, 331120, 743846 - POWER SHUTTLE AND SERVO PTO
FOR DIFF. LOCK, PTO CLUTCH CONTROL SAND LEVER LINK

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



TABLE OF CONTENTS

31.201.AG
31.201.AG
33.000.00
33.110.AJ
33.110.AJ
33.120.AD
33.120.AD
33.202.AJ

33.202.AK
33.202.AN
33.202.AP
33.202.AR
33.202.BE
33.202.BE
33.202.BN
33.220.AK

33.220.AM

35.000.00

35.000.00

35.100.AR
35.104.AA
35.104.AA
35.104.AF
35.104.AF
35.104.AF

35.114.AA
35.114.AA

35.114.AA

35.204.BB

35.204.BE

35.204.BE

01
02
01
01
02
01
02
01

01
01
01
01
01
02
01
01

01

01
02
01
01
02
01
05
07

01
02

03

01

01

02

VAR - 390249 - PTO SHAFT

VAR - 330120, 331120, 743846 - PTO SHAFT

SECTION INDEX - BRAKES & CONTROLS

VAR - 744738, 744739, 744744 - HAND BRAKE CONTROL
VAR - 744738, 744739, 744744 - HAND BRAKE, BREAKDOWN
VAR - 744738, 744739, 744744 - BRAKE CONTROLS

VAR - 335113, 390110, 390249, 744735 - BRAKE CONTROLS

VAR - 335113, 390110, 390249, 744735 - HYDRAULIC BRAKE, BRAKE
CYLINDER

VAR - 744738, 744739, 744744 - BRAKE DISCS

VAR - 744738, 744739, 744744 - BRAKE RESERVOIR

VAR - 335113, 390110, 390249, 744735 - BRAKE PIPING

VAR - 333606, 334318, 334319, 391606, 392315 - BRAKE CYLINDER
VAR - 744738, 744739, 744744 - BRAKE CYLINDER PIPING

VAR - 330120, 331120, 335116, 743846 - BRAKE CYLINDER PIPING
VAR - 333606, 334318, 334319, 391606, 392315 - BRAKE, PEDAL

VAR - 334336, 334337, 744751, 744752, 744753, 744754, 744755 -
TRAILER BRAKE LEVER SUPPORT

VAR - 335370, 336370, 337370, 720396 - TRAILER BRAKE VALVE
(FRANCE)

SECTION INDEX, HYDRAULIC SYSTEMS

SECTION INDEX, HYDRAULIC SYSTEMS

HYDRAULIC LIFT, LINE, PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE

VAR - 334314, 390257 - LIFTER PUMP

VAR - 334314, 390257 - LIFTER PUMP, BREAKDOWN

VAR - 334395, 390814 - HYDRAULIC LIFT PIPES, OIL FILTER
STD, VAR - 334395, 390814 - HYDRAULIC LIFT PIPES

VAR - 728054, 728366, 728368, 729103, 729412, 729413, 729417 -

HYDRAULIC LIFT PIPES
VAR - 334395, 390814 - LIFTER DISTRIBUTOR AND VALVES

VAR - 334395, 390814 - LIFTER DISTRIBUTOR AND VALVES,
BREAKDOWN

VAR - 334395, 390814 - LIFTER DISTRIBUTOR AND VALVES,
BREAKDOWN

VAR - 728054, 728366, 728368, 729103, 729412, 729413, 729417 -
QUICK COUPLER, COMPONENTS

VAR - 334332, 335103, 729103 - 3 CONTROL VALVES (2 S/D W/FLOAT
W/KICK OUT + 1 S/D W/KICK OUT)

VAR - 334332, 335103, 729103 - 3 CONTROL VALVES (2 S/D W/FLOAT
W/KICK OUT + 1 S/D W/KICK OUT) - BREAKDOWN

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



TABLE OF CONTENTS

35.204.BE

35.204.BE

35.204.BE

35.204.BE

35.204.BE

35.204.BE

35.204.BE

35.204.BE

35.204.BE
35.204.BE

35.204.BE
35.204.BJ
35.204.BJ
35.204.BJ
35.204.BJ
35.204.BJ
35.204.BJ
35.204.BL
35.204.BL

35.204.BL

35.204.BL
35.204.BL
35.204.BL

35.204.BL
35.204.BL
35.359.AB

35.359.AB
35.701.AX
35.701.AX

03

04

05

06

07

08

09

10

11
12

13
01
02
03
04
05
06
01
02

03

04
05
06

07
08
01

02
01
02

VAR - 334331, 335054, 728054 - 3 CONTROL VALVES (2S/D + 1S/D
W/KICK OUT)

VAR - 334331, 335054, 728054 - 3 CONTROL VALVES (2 S/D W/FLOAT
W/KICK OUT + 1 S/D W/KICK OUT), BREAKDOWN

VAR - 334328, 335368, 728368 - 2 CONTROL VALVE (1 S/D + 1 DOUBLE
ACTING)

VAR - 334328, 335368, 728368 - 2 CONTROL VALVE (1 S/D W/KICK
OUT + 1 DOUBLE ACTING) - BREAKDOWN

VAR - 334329, 335413, 729413 - 2 CONTROL VALVE (1 S/D + 1 DOUBLE
ACTING WITH FLOAT AND KICK OUT)

VAR - 334329, 335413, 729413 - 2 CONTROL VALVES (1 S/D W/KICK
OUT + 1 DOUBLE ACTING W/FLOAT W/KICK OUT), BREAKDOWN

VAR - 334330, 335417, 729417 - 2 CONTROL VALVE (1 S/D W/KICK
OUT + 1 DOUBLE ACTING WITH FLOAT AND KICK OUT)

VAR - 334330, 335417, 729417 - 2 CONTROL VALVES (1 S/D W/KICK
OUT + 1 DOUBLE ACTING W/FLOAT W/KICK OUT) - BREAKDOWN

VAR - 728366, 729412 - 1 CONTROL VALVE (1 S/D)

VAR - 334325, 335366, 728366 - 1 CONTROL VALVE (1 S/D),
BREAKDOWN

VAR - 334326, 334327, 729412 - 1 CONTROL VALVE, BREAKDOWN
VAR - 728054, 729103 - PIPES

VAR - 728368, 729413, 729417 - PIPES

VAR - 728366, 729412 - PIPES

VAR - 334326, 335366, 728366, 729412 - 1 CONTROL VALVE, PIPES
VAR - 728368, 729413, 729417 - 2 CONTROL VALVE, PIPES

VAR - 728054, 729103 - 3 CONTROL VALVE, PIPES

VAR - 728054, 729103 - CONTROL LEVER

VAR - 728054, 729103 - 3 CONTROL VALVES, LEVER AND KNOB,
ROPS

VAR - 728366, 729413, 729417 - 2 CONTROL VALVES, LEVER AND
KNOB, ROPS

VAR - 728366, 729412 - 1 CONTROL VALVE, LEVER AND KNOB, ROPS
VAR - 728054, 729103 - 3 CONTROL VALVES, LEVER AND KNOB, CAB

VAR - 728368, 729413, 729417 - 2 CONTROL VALVES, LEVER AND
KNOB, CAB

VAR - 728366, 729412 - 1 CONTROL VALVE, LEVER AND KNOB, CAB
VAR - 728366, 728368, 729412, 729413, 729417 - CONTROL LEVER

VAR - 336125 - 2 MID MOUNT VALVES WITH JOYSTICK, VALVES AND
PIPES

VAR - 336125 - TWO FRONT CONTROL VALVES, BREAKDOWN
VAR - 344351 - FRONT LOADER HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
VAR - 330489, 334351, 334352 - 4 MULTIFASTER COUPLERS

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



TABLE OF CONTENTS

35.701.AX

35.701.AX

35.701.CB
35.723.AA
35.723.AA
35.724.AE

35.724.AE
37.000.00

37.100.AA

37.100.AA

37.100.AA
37.100.AA

37.100.AB

37.100.AB

37.100.AB

37.100.AB

37.100.AC
37.100.AF
37.100.AF
37.108.AD
37.108.AD

37.108.AD
37.108.AE
37.108.AE
37.108.AL
37.110.AK
37.110.AM

37.110.AM

37.110.AM

03

04

01
01
02
01

02
01

01

02

03
04

02

03

04

05

01
01
02
01
02

03
01
02
01
01
01

02

03

VAR - 334351, 334352 - FRONT LOADER WITH 4 COUPLERS, FRONT
QUICK COUPLINGS

VAR - 334352 - FRONT LOADER HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (SELF
LEVELLING)

VAR - 334351, 334352 - LIFT ARM, CYLINDER, COMPONENTS

VAR - 334351 - BUCKET CYLINDER, COMPONENTS

VAR - 334352 - BUCKET CYLINDER, COMPONENTS

VAR - 336125 - 2 MID MOUNTS VALVES WITH JOYSTICK, JOYSTICK
AND SUPPORT

VAR - 336125 - JOYSTICK FOR MID MOUNT, BREAKDOWN
SECTION INDEX - HITCHES, DRAWBARS AND IMPLEMENT

COUPLINGS

VAR - 334340, 334424, 744755 - DRAWBAR AND SUPPORT WITH PIN
(HOLE DIAMETER 33MM)

VAR - 744752, 744754 - TRAILER HITCH FRAME WITH HIGH POINT
HITCH AND SWINGING DRAWBAR

VAR - 330899 - LINKAGE DRAWBAR

VAR - 335893, 744753 - DRAWBAR AND SUPPORT WITH PIN
(FRANCE)

VAR - 334334, 334421, 744751 - TRAILER HITCH FRAME WITH HIGH
POINT HITCH AND SWINGING DRAWBAR - BREAKDOWN

VAR - 334335, 334422, 744752 - TRAILER HITCH FRAME WITH HIGH
POINT HITCH AND SWINGING DRAWBAR - BREAKDOWN

VAR - 334338, 334423, 744754 - TRAILER HITCH FRAME LESS HIGH
POINT HITCH, BREAKDOWN

VAR - 334336, 334337 - SWIVEL TRAILER HITCH WITH SLIDER
SUPPORT

VAR - 335892 - FRONT TOW HOOK

VAR - 334336, 334337 - TOW HOOK

VAR - 335893, 744753 - TOW HOOK (FRANCE)

VAR - 334395, 390814 - HYDRAULIC LIFT, CONTROL, KNOB

VAR - 334395, 390814 - LIFT CONTROLS - HANDLE AND LEVERS -
CAB

VAR - 334395, 390814 - HYDRAULIC LIFT, CONTROL, KNOB, ROPS
VAR - 334395 - LIFT CONTROLS - CABLE

VAR - 334395 - CONTROL LEVER, BREAKDOWN

VAR - 334395, 390814 - LIFTOMATIC RANGE LIMITER DEVICE

VAR - 744738, 744739, 744744 - HYDRAULIC LIFT, CONTROL SHAFT

VAR - 744738, 744739, 744744 - HYDRAULIC LIFT, HYDRAULIC LIFT,
TIE-ROD, LEVER

VAR - 744738, 744739, 744744 - HYDRAULIC LIFT, CONTROL, TIE-
ROD, LEVER, BEARING

VAR - 744738, 744739, 744744 - HYDRAULIC LIFT, CONTROL, TIE-
ROD, LEVER, BEARING

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



TABLE OF CONTENTS

37.110.AP
37.110.AP
37.110.AQ
37.110.AQ
37.120.AA
37.120.AA

37.120.AA
37.120.AA

37.120.AF
37.120.A0
37.120.A0
37.120.A0
37.120.AV

37.120.AV
39.000.00

39.140.AF
39.140.AF
39.140.AL
41.000.00

41.101.AA
41.101.AB
41.106.AB
41.106.AC
41.106.AD
41.106.AD
41.106.AD

41.200.AL
41.200.A0
41.200.A0

41.200.A0
41.200.A0

01
02
01
02
01
02

03

04

01
01
02
03
01

02
01
01
02
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
02
03

01

01

02

03
04

VAR - 334395, 390814 - HYDRAULIC LIFT, COVER

VAR - 334395, 390814 - LIFTER OIL PAN AND RELATED PARTS

VAR - 334395, 390814 - LIFT - LIFT ARMS AND ROCKSHAFT

VAR - 334395, 390814 - LIFT CYLINDER, PISTON

VAR - 334316, 334317, 390259 - IMPLEMENT CARRIER, LINK AND ARM

VAR - 334316, 334317, 390259 - IMPLEMENT CARRIER, SWING
CARRIAGE

VAR - 334316, 334317, 390259 - IMPLEMENT CARRIER, UPPER LINK,
BREAKDOWN

VAR - 334317 - THREE POINT HITCH WITH QUICK ATTACH ENDS,
THIRD-LINK SPRAG, BREAKDOWN

VAR - 330899, 390269 - 2 PIN TYPE TELESCOPIC STABILIZERS

VAR - 334316 - THREE POINT LINKAGE WITH CAT.2 FLEXIBLE ENDS
VAR - 334317 - THREE POINT HITCH WITH CAT2 QUICK ATTACH
VAR - 334316 - TELESCOPIC LINK ENDS - BREAKDOWN

VAR - 334316, 334317, 390259 - RH SIDE ADJUSTABLE TIE-ROD,
BREAKDOWN

VAR - 334316, 390259 - RH SIDE ADJUSTABLE TIE-ROD, BREAKDOWN
SECTION INDEX - FRAMES AND BALLASTINGS

VAR - 335240, 335241 - FRONT SUPPORT AND WEIGHTS WITH HOOK
VAR - 335397 - FRONT SUPPORT AND WEIGHT WITH HOOK

VAR - 330470, 330471 - REAR BALLAST

SECTION INDEX - STEERING

VAR - 333606, 334318, 334319, 391606, 392315 - STEERING WHEEL
VAR - 333606, 334318, 334319, 391606, 392315 - STEERING COLUMN
VAR - 338860, 390860 - 2WD, FRONT AXLE, LEVER

VAR - 334413, 390338, 743515 - 2WD, FRONT AXLE

VAR - 390250 - 4WD FRONT AXLE, TIE-ROD

VAR - 335325 - 4WD FRONT AXLE, TIE-ROD

VAR - 335539 - CLASS 2 FRONT AXLE WITH 2ND STEERING
CYLYNDER & LIMITED SLIP (30KM/H) - TIE ROD

VAR - 330120, 331120, 743846 - STEERING ASSY, FILTER,
COMPONENTS

VAR - 390249, 743846, 744738, 744739, 744744 - HYDRAULIC
STEERING HOSE

VAR - 744738, 744739, 744744 - HYDRAULIC STEERING HOSE
RETURN

VAR - 330384, 744739 - HYDRAULIC STEERING HOSE RETURN
VAR - 330120, 331120, 743846 - HYDRAULIC STEERING HOSE

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



TABLE OF CONTENTS

41.200.CA

41.206.AA
41.206.AA

41.206.AJ

41.216.AN

41.216.AN

41.216.AN
41.216.AN
41.216.AN
41.216.AN

41.216.AN

41.216.AV
44.000.00

44.000.00

44 511.AE
44.511.AE
44 511.AE
44 511.AE
44.511.AE
44 511.AE
44 511.AE
44.511.AE
44 511.AE
44 511.AE
44.511.AE
44 511.AE
44.520.AB
44.520.AB
44.520.AB
44.520.AB
44.520.AB

01

01
02

01

01

02

05
06
07
08

10

01
01
02
01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
01
02
03
04
05

VAR - 333606, 334318, 334319, 391606, 392315 - STEERING CONTROL
VALVE

VAR - 330120, 331120, 390249, 743846 - HYDRAULIC STEERING PUMP

VAR - 330120, 331120, 390249, 743846 - POWER STEERING PUMP,
BREAKDOWN

VAR - 330120, 331120, 390249, 743846 - HYDRAULIC STEERING,
PUMP, LINE

VAR - 334413, 390338, 743515 - 2WD FRONT AXLE, HYDRAULIC
STEERING CYLINDER HOSES

VAR - 334413, 390338, 743515 - 2WD FRONT AXLE, HYDRAULIC
STEERING CYLINDER, BREAKDOWN

VAR - 390250 - 4WD FRONT AXLE - HYDRAULIC STEERING CYLINDER
VAR - 390250 - HYDRAULIC STEERING, CYLINDER, COMPONENTS
VAR - 335325 - 4WD FRONT AXLE - HYDRAULIC STEERING CYL

VAR - 335325 - 4WD, FRONT AXLE, HYDRAULIC STEERING,
CYLINDER, COMPONENTS

VAR - 335539 - FRONT AXLE - HYDRAULIC STEERING CYLINDER -
BREAKDOWN

VAR - 335539 - HYDRAULIC STEERING CYLINDER LINES
SECTION INDEX - WHEELS
SECTION INDEX - WHEELS
WHEEL, FRONT, 4WD
WHEEL, FRONT, 4WD
WHEEL, FRONT, 4WD
WHEEL, FRONT, 4WD
WHEEL, FRONT, 4WD
WHEEL, FRONT, 4WD
WHEEL, FRONT, 4WD
WHEEL, FRONT, 4WD
WHEEL, FRONT, 2WD
WHEEL, FRONT, 2WD
WHEEL, FRONT, 2WD
WHEEL, FRONT, 2WD
WHEEL, REAR

WHEEL, REAR

WHEEL, REAR

WHEEL, REAR

WHEEL, REAR

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



TABLE OF CONTENTS

44.520.AB
44.520.AB
44.520.AB
44.520.AB
50.000.00

50.100.AC
50.100.AP
50.100.AP
50.104.A0
50.104.AQ
50.200.AK
50.200.BB
50.200.BY
50.200.CA
50.200.CA
55.000.00

55.000.00

55.000.00

55.010.AP

55.010.AQ
55.014.AC

55.015.AB
55.023.AA

55.030.AB
55.031.AE

55.046.AH
55.047.AD

55.048.AB

55.051.AA
55.051.AB
55.100.DO

06
07
07
08
01
01
01
02
01
01
01
01
01
01
02
02
03
04
01

02
01

01
01

01
01

01
01

01

01
01
01

WHEEL, REAR

WHEEL, REAR

WHEEL, REAR

WHEEL, REAR

SECTION INDEX - CAB CLIMATE CONTROL

VAR - 330641, 390641 - HEATER, HOSE

VAR - 390641 - HEATER

VAR - 390641 - HEATER, COMPONENT

VAR - 330641, 390641 - AIR DUCT, GRILLE

VAR - 330641, 390641 - AIR FILTER, CAB

VAR - 330641 - AIR CONDITIONER, CONDENSER
VAR - 330641 - CONDENSER RECEIVER-DRYER HOSES
VAR - 330641 - AIR CONDITIONER, LINE

VAR - 330641 - AIR CONDITIONER

VAR - 330641 - AIR CONDITIONER, COMPONENT
SECTION INDEX - ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS
SECTION INDEX - ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS
SECTION INDEX - ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS

VAR - 333606, 334318, 334319, 391606, 392315 - ENGINE FUEL
SENSOR

VAR - 334296 - WATER SEPARATOR, SENSOR

VAR - 330200, 390227 - AIR CLEANER, RESTRICTION SWITCH,
INDICATOR

VAR - 333606, 334318, 334319, 391606, 392315 - ENGINE HARNESS
VAR - 330120, 331120, 743846 - HYDRAULIC GEARBOX CONTROLS
(POWER SHUTTLE) - SENSOR

VAR - 744738, 744739, 744744 - BRAKE, SENSOR

VAR - 333606, 334318, 334319, 391606, 392315 - PARKING BRAKE,
SWITCH

VAR - 743846, 744739 - DIFFERENTIAL LOCK, CONTROL, SWITCH
VAR - 330120, 331120, 390249, 743846 - POWER STEERING KIT,
PRESSURE SWITCH

VAR - 333606, 334318, 334319, 391606, 392315 - PTO, CONTROL
LEVER, SWITCH

VAR - 330641 - AIR CONDITIONER, CONTROL PANEL, BREAKDOWN
VAR - 390641 - HEATING SYSTEM, CONTROL PANEL, BREAKDOWN
VAR - 333606, 391606 - FUSE BOX, CAB

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



TABLE OF CONTENTS

55.100.DO
55.201.AH

55.202.AY
55.302.AG
55.404.AC
55.404.AC
55.404.BA
55.404.BH

55.404.BS
55.404.CA

55.404.CL

55.404.CY

55.404.CY

55.405.CH
55.405.CH
55.408.AG

55.408.BE
55.408.CA

55.510.AF
55.510.AF
55.510.BM

55.510.BM
55.512.AA
55.512.AA
55.512.AA
55.512.BG

55.512.BG

55.514.AA

55.514.AB

02
01

01
01
01
02
01
01

01
01

01

01

02

01
02
01

01
01

01
02
01

02
01
02
03
01

02

01

01

VAR - 334318, 334319, 392315 - FUSE BOX, ROPS

VAR - 333606, 334318, 334319, 391606, 392315 - ENGINE STARTER
SAFETY SWITCH

VAR - 330203 - THERMOSTART

VAR - 330740, 335210 - BATTERY MOUNTING

VAR - 334343, 335914 - ROTARY BEACON, CAB

VAR - 334343, 335914 - ROTARY BEACON, ROPS

VAR - 334342, 334343 - NUMBER PLATE LIGHT

VAR - 334344, 334345, 334346, 334347, 334348, 334349, 334350,
335914 - REFLECTOR, REAR

VAR - 335767 - WORK LIGHT, ROPS

VAR - 334344, 334345, 334346, 334347, 334348, 334339, 334350,

335914 - FRONT TURN INDICATORS

VAR - 334344, 334345, 334346, 334347, 334348, 334349, 334950,
335914 - REAR TURN INDICATORS

VAR - 334342, 334343, 334344, 334345, 334346, 334347, 334348,
334349, 334950, 335914 - ROAD LIGHTS - FRONT HEADLAMPS

VAR - 334342, 334343, 334344, 334345, 334346, 334347, 334348,
334349, 334950, 335914 - FRONT HEADLAMPS - BREAKDOWN

VAR - 334343, 335914 - ROTARY BEACON, SWITCH, CAB

VAR - 334343, 335914 - ROTARY BEACON, SWITCH, ROPS

VAR - 333606, 334318, 334319, 391606, 392315 - SIGNAL HORN AND
RELATED PARTS

VAR - 334353, 335001, 336001, 744258 - REVERSE SPEED ALARM
VAR - 333606, 334318, 334319, 391606, 392315 - INSTRUMENT

CLUSTER
VAR - 333606, 334318, 334319, 391606, 392315 - MAIN HARNESS

VAR - 333606, 334318, 334319, 391606, 392315 - MAIN HARNESS

VAR - 334342, 334344, 334345, 334346, 334347, 334348, 334349,
334350 - AUXILIARY POWER SOCKET

VAR - 335394 - INSIDE CAB POWER SOCKET
VAR - 390777 - LESS RADIO READY, CAB

VAR - 333777 - CAB, RADIO

VAR - 330777 - CAB, 2 SPEAKERS AND ANTENNA

VAR - 333606, 334318, 334319, 391606, 392315 - ELECTRIC
CONTROLS, SWITCHES

VAR - 333606, 334318, 334319, 391606, 392315 - ELECTRIC SYSTEM
CONTROL, SWITCH

VAR - 334344, 334345, 334346, 334347, 334348, 334349, 334950,
335914 - CAB LIGHTING

VAR - 335709, 335769 - CAB WORK LIGHT

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



TABLE OF CONTENTS

55.518.AH
55.518.AT
55.518.AW
55.518.AW
82.000.00
82.100.AF

82.100.AF
82.100.AF

82.100.AF

82.100.AF
82.100.AF

82.100.AF
82.100.AF

82.100.Al

82.100.BG

82.100.BG

82.300.AN

82.300.AX

88.000.00
88.100.AC

88.100.AC

88.100.AG
88.100.AH
90.000.00
90.000.00
90.000.00
90.000.00
90.100.AC
90.100.AC

02
03

04

05
06

07
08

01

01

02

01

01

01
01

02

01
01
01
02
03
04
01
02

VAR - 334339, 334402, 334403, 334404 - REAR WINDSHIELD WIPER
VAR - 334399, 334402, 334403, 334404 - WINDSHIELD WIPER TANK
VAR - 334399, 334402 - FRONT WINDSHIELD WIPER

VAR - 334403, 334404 - PARALLEL FRONT WINDSHIELD WIPER
PICTORIAL INDEX - FRONT LOADER

VAR - 334351 - FRONT LOADER WITH 4 COUPLERS AND GRILL
GUARDS

VAR - 334351 - LOADER ARM, BREAKDOWN
VAR - 334351 - FRONT LOADER, BREAKDOWN, LOADER ARM AND
LEVER

VAR - 334351, 334352 - FRONT LOADER, BREAKDOWN, PARKING LEG
AND PIPE PROTECTION

VAR - 334351, 334352 - LOADER, FRONT, LINK

VAR - 334352 - FRONT LOADER WITH 4 COUPLERS AND GRILL
GUARDS (SELF LEVELLING)

VAR - 334352 - LOADER ARM (SELF LEVELLING), BREAKDOWN
VAR - 334352 - FRONT LOADER (SELF LEVELLING), BREAKDOWN,
LOADER ARM LEVER

VAR - 330489, 334351, 334352 - FRONT LOADER WITH 4 COUPLERS,
REAR BRACKETS

VAR - 334351 - FRONT LOADER, BREAKDOWN, PINS ARM AND
LEVER

VAR - 334352 - FRONT LOADER, BREAKDOWN, PINS ARM AND
LEVER

VAR - 334351, 334352 - FRONT LOADER WITH 4 COUPLERS AND
GRILL GUARDS, LOADER BUCKET

VAR - 334351, 334352 - FRONT LOADER, BREAKDOWN, QUICK
COUPLER BUCKET

SECTION INDEX, ACCESSORIES

VAR - 334342, 334343, 334344, 334345, 334346, 334347, 334348,
334349, 334350, 335914 - LICENSE PLATE LAMP & SUPPORT, CAB

VAR - 334342, 334343, 334344, 334345, 334346, 334347, 334348,
334349, 334350, 335914 - LICENSE PLATE LAMP & SUPPORT, ROPS

VAR - 334408 - SET OF TOOLS

VAR - 332998, 334408 - TOOL BOX

SECTION INDEX - PLATFORM, CAB, BODYWORK AND DECALS
SECTION INDEX - PLATFORM, CAB, BODYWORK AND DECALS
SECTION INDEX - PLATFORM, CAB, BODYWORK AND DECALS
SECTION INDEX - PLATFORM, CAB, BODYWORK AND DECALS
VAR - 333606, 334318, 334319, 391606, 392315 - SIDE PANELS
VAR - 333606, 334318, 334319, 391606, 392315 - SIDE PANELS

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



TABLE OF CONTENTS

90.100.AU
90.100.AU

90.102.AU
90.102.AW

90.102.AW

90.105.CQ
90.108.AA
90.108.AB

90.108.AB
90.108.AC

90.108.AC
90.108.AC

90.108.AC
90.108.AD

90.110.AH
90.110.AV

90.114.AQ
90.114.AR
90.116.AC
90.116.AC
90.116.AC
90.116.AC
90.116.AC
90.116.AC
90.118.BM
90.118.BM
90.118.BM
90.118.BX
90.120.AD
90.120.AD

02

01
01
01

02

01

02
03

04
01

01

01

01
01
01
02
04
05
06
07
01
02
03
01
01
02

VAR - 333606, 334318, 334319, 391606, 392315 - ENGINE HOOD

VAR - 333606, 334318, 334319, 391606, 392315 - ENGINE HOOD,
SEALS

VAR - 333606, 334318, 334319, 391606, 392315 - ENGINE HOOD

VAR - 333606, 334318, 334319, 391606, 392315 - HOOD CLOSING
SUPPORT

VAR - 333606, 334318, 334319, 391606, 392315 - HOOD CLOSING
SUPPORT

VAR - 333606, 334318, 334319, 391606, 392315 - BULKHEAD
VAR - 330641, 390641 - DECALS, CONTROLS

VAR - 334342, 334343, 334344, 334345, 334346, 334347 - DECALS,
MODEL IDENTIFICATION

VAR - 334351, 334352 - MODEL IDENTIFICATION DECALS, LOADER
ARM

VAR - 333606, 334318, 334319, 391606, 392315 - DECALS, WARNING,
ISO

VAR - 334395 - DECALS, WARNING, ISO

VAR - 333606, 334318, 334319, 391606, 392315 - DECALS, WARNING,
ISO

VAR - 334351, 334352 - SAFETY DECALS, LOADER ARM

VAR - 333606, 334318, 334319, 391606, 392315 - DECALS -
TRADEMARK EMBLEM

VAR - 333606, 334318, 334319, 391606, 392315 - INSTRUMENT PANEL,
ROPS

VAR - 334318, 334319, 392315 - PASSENGER SEAT, SIDE PANEL,
ROPS

VAR - 334318, 334319, 392315 - ROPS, FRAME

VAR - 334318, 334319 - ROPS, ROPS FRAME CANOPY
VAR - 335928, 391460, 744756 - REAR FENDER

VAR - 335897 - REAR FENDER EXTENSION

VAR - 339860 - 4WD FRONT FENDERS, 340 MM

VAR - 339860 - 4WD FRONT FENDERS, 340 MM

VAR - 335495 - 4WD WIDE FRONT FENDERS, 400 MM
VAR - 338860 - 2WD FRONT FENDERS, 240 MM.

VAR - 390879 - REAR VIEW MIRROR, CAB

VAR - 330879 - EXTENDABLE MIRROR, CAB

VAR - 337652, 337653, 337654 - REAR MIRROR, ROPS
VAR - 335928, 391460, 744756 - LADDER

VAR - 744746, 744748 - SEAT AND SUPPORT

VAR - 744747, 744749 - SEAT AND SUPPORT

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



TABLE OF CONTENTS

90.120.AD 03 VAR - 744746, 744748 - SEAT, COMPONENTS
90.120.AD 04 VAR - 744746, 744748 - SEAT, COMPONENTS
90.120.AD 05 VAR - 744747, 744749 - SEAT, COMPONENTS
90.120.AD 06 VAR - 744747, 744749 - SEAT, COMPONENTS
90.120.AD 07 VAR - 744747, 744749 - SEAT, COMPONENTS
90.150.AC 01 VAR - 333606, 391606 - CAB, FRAME

90.150.AE 01 VAR - 333606, 334318, 334319, 391606, 392315 - CAB & ROPS FRONT
SUPPORT

90.150.AG 01 VAR - 333606, 334318, 334319, 391606, 392315 - CAB & ROPS REAR
SUPPORT

90.150.BC 01 VAR - 333606 - HIGH VISIBILITY ROOF FOR CAB

90.150.BG 01 VAR - 391606 - CAB ROOF

90.150.BG 02 VAR - 333606, 391606 - CAB ROOF

90.151.AC 01 VAR - 334418, 334420, 744748, 744749 - PASSENGER SEAT
90.151.AE 01 VAR - 333606, 391606 - CAB, SUNVISOR

90.151.AF 01 VAR - 333606, 391606 - INSTRUMENT PANEL, CAB
90.151.AK 01 VAR - 330879, 390879 - REAR VIEW MIRROR, CAB

90.154.AC 01 VAR - 334342, 334343, 334344, 334345, 334346, 334347, 334348,
334349, 334350, 335914 - CAB DOOR, LEFT, HANDLE

90.154.AC 02 VAR - 334342, 334343, 334344, 334345, 334346, 334347, 334348,
334349, 334350, 335914 - CAB DOOR, RIGHT, HANDLE

90.154.AV 01 VAR - 334342, 334343, 334344, 334345, 334346, 334347, 334348,
334349, 334350, 335914 - CAB DOOR, LEFT, GLASS

90.154.AV 02 VAR - 334342, 334343, 334344, 334345, 334346, 334347, 334348,
334349, 334350, 335914 - CAB DOOR, RIGHT, GLASS

90.156.AB 01 VAR - 333606, 334318, 334319, 391606, 392315 - REAR WINDOW
GLASS

90.156.AD 01 VAR - 333606, 391606 - CAB REAR WINDOW

90.156.AG 01 VAR - 334318, 334319, 392315 - GLASS, FRONT, ROPS
90.156.AL 01 VAR - 333606, 392606 - CAB WINDSHIELD GLASS

90.156.AZ 01 VAR - 333606, 391606 - WINDOW, LEFT

90.156.AZ 02 VAR - 333606, 391606 - CAB WINDOW GLASS, RIGHT SIDE
90.160.AM 01 VAR - 744746, 744747, 744748, 744749 - CAB SIDE PANEL (LH)
90.160.AR 01 VAR - 744738, 744744 - CAB FLOOR, MAT

90.160.AR 02 VAR - 330384, 334322, 744739 - CAB FLOOR, MAT

90.160.AR 03 VAR - 330120, 331120, 390249, 743846 - FLOOR MAT, ROPS
90.160.AX 01 VAR - 391606 - CAB HEADLINER

90.160.AX 02 VAR - 333606 - HIGH VISIBILITY ROOF FOR CAB - HEADLINER

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



TABLE OF CONTENTS

90.160.BI 01 VAR - 744746, 744747, 744748, 744749 - PILLAR, RIGHT, TRIM, CAB
90.160.BL 01 VAR - 336125, 390124 - CONTROL PANEL, RIGHT, CAB
90.160.CK 01 VAR - 333606, 391606 - CAB, INSULATION

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



SECTION INDEX
TOP LEVEL

00.000.00
00.000.00
00.000.10
00.000.18
00.000.21
00.000.21
00.000.23
00.000.25
00.000.27
00.000.31
00.000.33
00.000.35
00.000.35
00.000.37

00.000.39
00.000.41
00.000.44
00.000.44
00.000.50
00.000.55
00.000.55
00.000.55
00.000.82
00.000.88
00.000.90
00.000.90
00.000.90
00.000.90
00.001.00
00.001.00
00.100.01
00.100.01
00.100.01
00.500.01

01
02
03
01
01
02
01
01
01
01
01
01
02
01

01
01
01
02
01
02
03
04
01
01
01
02
03
04
01
02
01
02
03

PICTORIAL INDEX - MAIN SECTIONS

PICTORIAL INDEX - MAIN SECTIONS

PICTORIAL INDEX - ENGINE

PICTORIAL INDEX - CLUTCH

PICTORIAL INDEX - TRANSMISSION

PICTORIAL INDEX - TRANSMISSION

PICTORIAL INDEX - 4WD LINES

PICTORIAL INDEX - FRONT MECHANICAL DRIVE
PICTORIAL INDEX - REAR DRIVE AXLE
PICTORIAL INDEX - IMPLEMENT POWER TAKE-OFF
PICTORIAL INDEX - BRAKES & CONTROLS
PICTORIAL INDEX - HYDRAULIC SYSTEMS
PICTORIAL INDEX - HYDRAULIC SYSTEMS

PICTORIAL INDEX - HITCHES, DRAWBARS AND IMPLEMENT
COUPLINGS

PICTORIAL INDEX - FRAMES AND BALLASTINGS

PICTORIAL INDEX - STEERING

PICTORIAL INDEX - WHEELS

PICTORIAL INDEX - WHEELS

PICTORIAL INDEX - CAB CLIMATE CONTROL

PICTORIAL INDEX - ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS

PICTORIAL INDEX - ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS

PICTORIAL INDEX - ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS

PICTORIAL INDEX - FRONT LOADER

PICTORIAL INDEX - ACCESSORIES

PICTORIAL INDEX - PLATFORM, CAB, BODYWORK AND DECALS
PICTORIAL INDEX - PLATFORM, CAB, BODYWORK AND DECALS
PICTORIAL INDEX - PLATFORM, CAB, BODYWORK AND DECALS
PICTORIAL INDEX - PLATFORM, CAB, BODYWORK AND DECALS
OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

IDENTIFICATION PLATE AND VERSION LIST

IDENTIFICATION PLATE AND VERSION LIST

IDENTIFICATION PLATE AND VERSION LIST

DlA}‘n}t(tgsS://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



00.000.00

01

pl

1/2014

PICTORIAL INDEX - MAIN SECTIONS

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




00.000.00 01 pl |[1/2014

PICTORIAL INDEX - MAIN SECTIONS

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

FARMALL JX100 FARMALL
JX110 FARMALL JX70
FARMALL JX75 FARMALL
JX80 FARMALL JX90

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



pl |1/2014

02

00.000.00

PICTORIAL INDEX - MAIN SECTIONS

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



00.000.00 02 pl |[1/2014

PICTORIAL INDEX - MAIN SECTIONS

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

FARMALL JX100 FARMALL
JX110 FARMALL JX70
FARMALL JX75 FARMALL
JX80 FARMALL JX90

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



1/2014

pl

03

00.000.10
PICTORIAL INDEX - ENGINE

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



00.000.10 03 pl |[1/2014

PICTORIAL INDEX - ENGINE

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

FARMALL JX100 FARMALL
JX110 FARMALL JX70
FARMALL JX75 FARMALL
JX80 FARMALL JX90

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



00.000.18

01

pl

1/2014

PICTORIAL INDEX - CLUTCH

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




00.000.18 01 pl |[1/2014

PICTORIAL INDEX - CLUTCH

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

FARMALL JX100 FARMALL
JX110 FARMALL JX70
FARMALL JX75 FARMALL
JX80 FARMALL JX90

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



1/2014

pl

01

00.000.21

PICTORIAL INDEX - TRANSMISSION

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



00.000.21 01

pl

1/2014

PICTORIAL INDEX - TRANSMISSION

REF FN PART NUMBER

YR/SN

QTY DESCRIPTION

FARMALL JX100
FARMALL JX70
FARMALL JX75
FARMALL JX80

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




1/2014

pl

02

00.000.21
PICTORIAL INDEX - TRANSMISSION

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



00.000.21 02 pl |[1/2014

PICTORIAL INDEX - TRANSMISSION

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

FARMALL JX100 FARMALL
JX110 FARMALL JX70
FARMALL JX75 FARMALL
JX80 FARMALL JX90

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



00.000.23

01

pl

1/2014

PICTORIAL INDEX - 4WD LINES

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




00.000.23 01 pl |[1/2014

PICTORIAL INDEX - 4WD LINES

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

FARMALL JX100 FARMALL
JX110 FARMALL JX70
FARMALL JX75 FARMALL
JX80 FARMALL JX90

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



00.000.25 01 pl |[1/2014

PICTORIAL INDEX - FRONT MECHANICAL DRIVE

- -l W0
egSs ——————— L ——

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




00.000.25 01 pl |[1/2014

PICTORIAL INDEX - FRONT MECHANICAL DRIVE

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

FARMALL JX100 FARMALL
JX110 FARMALL JX70
FARMALL JX75 FARMALL
JX80 FARMALL JX90

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



00.000.27

01

pl

1/2014

PICTORIAL INDEX - REAR DRIVE AXLE

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




00.000.27 01 pl |[1/2014

PICTORIAL INDEX - REAR DRIVE AXLE

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

FARMALL JX100 FARMALL
JX110 FARMALL JX70
FARMALL JX75 FARMALL
JX80 FARMALL JX90

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



1/2014

pl

01

00.000.31
PICTORIAL INDEX - IMPLEMENT POWER TAKE-OFF

..
£l
ES ¥

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



00.000.31 01 pl |[1/2014

PICTORIAL INDEX - IMPLEMENT POWER TAKE-OFF

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

FARMALL JX100 FARMALL
JX110 FARMALL JX70
FARMALL JX75 FARMALL
JX80 FARMALL JX90

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



1/2014

pl

01

00.000.33
PICTORIAL INDEX - BRAKES & CONTROLS

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



00.000.33 01 pl |[1/2014

PICTORIAL INDEX - BRAKES & CONTROLS

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

FARMALL JX100 FARMALL
JX110 FARMALL JX70
FARMALL JX75 FARMALL
JX80 FARMALL JX90

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



00.000.35

01

pl

1/2014

PICTORIAL INDEX - HYDRAULIC SYSTEMS

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




00.000.35 01 pl |[1/2014

PICTORIAL INDEX - HYDRAULIC SYSTEMS

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

FARMALL JX100 FARMALL
JX110 FARMALL JX70
FARMALL JX75 FARMALL
JX80 FARMALL JX90

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



00.000.35

02

pl

1/2014

PICTORIAL INDEX - HYDRAULIC SYSTEMS

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




00.000.35 02 pl |[1/2014

PICTORIAL INDEX - HYDRAULIC SYSTEMS

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

FARMALL JX100 FARMALL
JX110 FARMALL JX70
FARMALL JX75 FARMALL
JX80 FARMALL JX90

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



00.000.37 01 pl |[1/2014

PICTORIAL INDEX - HITCHES, DRAWBARS AND IMPLEMENT COUPLINGS

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



00.000.37 01 pl |[1/2014

PICTORIAL INDEX - HITCHES, DRAWBARS AND IMPLEMENT COUPLINGS

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

FARMALL JX100 FARMALL
JX110 FARMALL JX70
FARMALL JX75 FARMALL
JX80 FARMALL JX90

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



00.000.39

01

pl |1/2014

PICTORIAL INDEX - FRAMES AND BALLASTINGS

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




00.000.39 01 pl |[1/2014

PICTORIAL INDEX - FRAMES AND BALLASTINGS

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

FARMALL JX100 FARMALL
JX110 FARMALL JX70
FARMALL JX75 FARMALL
JX80 FARMALL JX90

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



00.000.41

01

pl

1/2014

PICTORIAL INDEX - STEERING

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




00.000.41 01 pl |[1/2014

PICTORIAL INDEX - STEERING

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

FARMALL JX100 FARMALL
JX110 FARMALL JX70
FARMALL JX75 FARMALL
JX80 FARMALL JX90

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



00.000.44 01 pl |1/2014
PICTORIAL INDEX - WHEELS
GROUP EQUIP. TYRE 5IZ7E

£1.11 7.50 % 16 EPLY 5 50F % 16
£1.11 7.50 % 16 6PR 5.50F x 15
g£l14 1000 % 16 &PLY W5 x 16
£1.18 7.50 x 18 BPLY 5.50F £ 13
£1.18 780 % 18 6PR 8.50F x 13
£1.18 7.50 % 13 BPR G E0F % 13
£1.25 9,04 x 16 BPLY WH x 16
£1.28 7.50 « 20 8PLY 5 SOF x H)
£2.03 12.4 R20 Wil x 20
£2.03 220/85 R20 Wil x 20
232 11.2 R24 W10 x 24
§2.32 230785 R4 W10 x 29
£2.32 11.2 k24 Wil x 24
£2.32 280785 R4 W10 % 24

44.511.AF £2.33 9.5 B2 AR WE x 24
£2.35 124 R24 W10 % 24
£2.35 120785 R24 W0 x 24
82.35 12.4R24 W10 x 29
£2.35 220785 R24 Wi x 24
£2.28 13.6 k24 W12 24
£1.36 340,85 R24 Wiz x 24
£2.47 11.2 k23 W10 5 28
2247 280785 RLi8 W10 2%
£8.29 360470 R20D Wil x 20
£5.23 230795 R32 WE x 32
££.38 12.6 F28 W12 x 28
£5.42 320/70 R4 W10 x 24
£5.53 14,9 B24 W12 x 24

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




00.000.44 01 pl |[1/2014

PICTORIAL INDEX - WHEELS

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

FARMALL JX100 FARMALL
JX110 FARMALL JX70
FARMALL JX75 FARMALL
JX80 FARMALL JX90

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



00.000.44

02

pl

1/2014

PICTORIAL INDEX - WHEELS

EQUIF, TYRE 5/ZE RIM
83.16 149 R38 DWWIZ x 38
8322 5.5 R48 AS W3« 48
3322 230,/95 R48 A3 W3 x 48
53.54 14.9 K30 GFR W13 x 30
B3.55 16.9 R20 GPR Wilalx 30
3155 169 R30 DWW1SL ¥ 30
$3.55 420435 R30 DWWISL x 30
B3.57 13.4 R30 DWWISL x 30
83357 AE0/55 R3O DWWIEL x 30
2357 12.9 R30 A8 WI1GL x 30
B3.57 460/25 R0 AZ W15l x 20
CERT ] 169 R34 DWWIEL x 34

44 520 AR 33.54 420/85 R34 DWWI1SL x 34
B3.65 18.4 R34 DWW 15L x 34
33.65 460/35 R34 DWWIEL « 34
$3.69 12.4 R36 Wilx36
83.69 320/85 R26 W1lx 36
2371 13.E RIE Wil x 36
33.71 340,85 R36 Wilx36
33.74 13.G R3E DWW1Z x 28 |
3372 340755 R3E DWW1Z x 38
3938 42070 R3G W13« 3D
59,54 AB0/70 RA0 DWW1SL » 30
955 420770 R30 W13« 30
59.54 380/70 R34 DWWISL x 34

o

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



00.000.44 02 pl |[1/2014

PICTORIAL INDEX - WHEELS

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

FARMALL JX100 FARMALL
JX110 FARMALL JX70
FARMALL JX75 FARMALL
JX80 FARMALL JX90

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



00.000.50

01

pl |1/2014

PICTORIAL INDEX - CAB CLIMATE CONTROL

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




00.000.50 01 pl |[1/2014

PICTORIAL INDEX - CAB CLIMATE CONTROL

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

FARMALL JX100 FARMALL
JX110 FARMALL JX70
FARMALL JX75 FARMALL
JX80 FARMALL JX90

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



00.000.55

02

pl |1/2014

PICTORIAL INDEX - ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




00.000.55 02 pl |[1/2014

PICTORIAL INDEX - ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

FARMALL JX100 FARMALL
JX110 FARMALL JX70
FARMALL JX75 FARMALL
JX80 FARMALL JX90

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



1/2014

pl

03

00.000.55
PICTORIAL INDEX - ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS

Tm—

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



00.000.55 03 pl |[1/2014

PICTORIAL INDEX - ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

FARMALL JX100 FARMALL
JX110 FARMALL JX70
FARMALL JX75 FARMALL
JX80 FARMALL JX90

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



00.000.55

04

pl |1/2014

PICTORIAL INDEX - ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




00.000.55 04 pl |[1/2014

PICTORIAL INDEX - ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

FARMALL JX100 FARMALL
JX110 FARMALL JX70
FARMALL JX75 FARMALL
JX80 FARMALL JX90

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



00.000.82

01

pl

1/2014

PICTORIAL INDEX - FRONT LOADER

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




00.000.82 01 pl |[1/2014

PICTORIAL INDEX - FRONT LOADER

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

FARMALL JX100 FARMALL
JX110 FARMALL JX70
FARMALL JX75 FARMALL
JX80 FARMALL JX90

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



1/2014

pl

01

00.000.88
PICTORIAL INDEX - ACCESSORIES

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



00.000.88 01 pl |[1/2014

PICTORIAL INDEX - ACCESSORIES

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

FARMALL JX100 FARMALL
JX110 FARMALL JX70
FARMALL JX75 FARMALL
JX80 FARMALL JX90

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



00.000.90 01 pl |[1/2014

PICTORIAL INDEX - PLATFORM, CAB, BODYWORK AND DECALS

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




00.000.90 01 pl |[1/2014

PICTORIAL INDEX - PLATFORM, CAB, BODYWORK AND DECALS

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

FARMALL JX100 FARMALL
JX110 FARMALL JX70
FARMALL JX75 FARMALL
JX80 FARMALL JX90

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



00.000.90 02 pl |[1/2014

PICTORIAL INDEX - PLATFORM, CAB, BODYWORK AND DECALS

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



00.000.90 02 pl |[1/2014

PICTORIAL INDEX - PLATFORM, CAB, BODYWORK AND DECALS

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

FARMALL JX100 FARMALL
JX110 FARMALL JX70
FARMALL JX75 FARMALL
JX80 FARMALL JX90

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



00.000.90 03 pl |[1/2014

PICTORIAL INDEX - PLATFORM, CAB, BODYWORK AND DECALS

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




00.000.90 03 pl |[1/2014

PICTORIAL INDEX - PLATFORM, CAB, BODYWORK AND DECALS

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

FARMALL JX100 FARMALL
JX110 FARMALL JX70
FARMALL JX75 FARMALL
JX80 FARMALL JX90

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



1/2014

pl

04

00.000.90
PICTORIAL INDEX - PLATFORM, CAB, BODYWORK AND DECALS

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



00.000.90 04 pl |[1/2014

PICTORIAL INDEX - PLATFORM, CAB, BODYWORK AND DECALS

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

FARMALL JX100 FARMALL
JX110 FARMALL JX70
FARMALL JX75 FARMALL
JX80 FARMALL JX90

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



00.001.00 01 | pl

1/2014

OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

"R MT DoDilHD |

AEREREREEL
§ § L i K
L =
E|f|F(B E B E|E )E|E |2
1¥rsa A ST Pl - - - | = - - - - - - -
1me  [FUTL EEDIMCNTING TEVICE ® | % | " | & | | & | v | %[ = [ = [=
jamia  |THERRaSEIFARTER OO O N I I I T
TdaTH HORIIOHFRL E4HALETT " ] W | @ ] o o " - " ]
13 Ty AT FILTIER [UET B BTN [ L] " Ll L] Ll = = = 3
13548 CRAMETALLAD DS 14 - u - |
raawd L8 FLSATR 1Al LI DRL: 70 - LU ST ® | = L] & & [l
EELTNT ] T30 3 VHEHHOEET H [F ARG = - - | - = -
BELIRE] F0e 0 s BRI i GEAREDN = CROEFDE: L - - | & " " L L L4 = -
TR SARES WV ST CREED TP ED P = ] ] - - E = = = ]
Jamin Bt A W T S8 L SRR D PTG = - - | = - - - - = = -
1 ST T AT GO B LD P10 2 - S0, B e - L] LI [ & [ [ [ ] -
RLE POENER S TTILE & B P10 - = = - - - -
Jankds ol 3 FROMT AnE LERS dwl 57 RRAm Col SDE= @ iTe Ll SR Al LRSS el B - - L = -
1153 CLASEE FRONT S E UZER Tl TTEE PRMG OY L RO YTTH LRS00 A0 FIOHT BIUAKE | L] [ & 5 ]
L FLARS T FEORT ARLE WETH Mud 37 BREIILEG VL DRSS TH LBURLE | FA L MR RS L] = = = L]
1R CLAGE T FROMT AR, LORS el STEER#G Tyl WDO= ST LB SFLES E AR Ay DTy | & L
1313 GLASE 3 FRONT &6 |2, WTH Jrad BT EERIT W], KOS, STTH LR B E L EEE EREEEE S DTE 1= L]
TaATHE ELECTROFTHGAA T DFFLOCK & ELECTROH "I 480 EHREHT - | & w L = -
1MHAS LEETOM TED WTTH EARCE LIVITES YWATH TRTEShAL WAL CONTRN. LEVD=S & - L - L " = = = -
AT HP AL PG 0 7 LRES 1] 8 sl L] ] ] ® ] L] [l s = -
HIE | STAMDARD TRACERASEIN - BRE NERS0M " [ = =1 =] =] =] =
I3TAE HE RN T TR P KFH| CEI] & =
1iaka? HEAAY [UTT TRAMEr R [ i) - S0 vRRs - om = - . u -
TIAER 1 AELIDTE Wil W G F D4 W L A TN ] ] - * ® [ & [l 0 | ]
it 1 REREST B WAL WY 5000 AL HELWICTH SR T = L] ] - [ [ = = = "
TINME 1 ARECTE Wbl VIS (4 %D ATTG = | DORER B ACTHGH = - | " - - [l = ] ]
TEREID AELICHE il VIR O BT AT - 1 R AT R T R T B R BT - - - L] ] L] [] [] » L [
FEmai® & ROACTE Al VES (1 5D SCT8G WITH BITK DUT = 1 DOUNLE SCTEG WITH FLOAT & K0k DUy = - - - - - - - - = -
TR ] AEMCTE WALVEE (3 ETLACEMG - | SR E DOLIBLE AT WATH K ST ST T T N T T T
PGS |1 REISTE ALy O ST AT PRITH PSR DT bl SLOAT + | el s T w14 LG CAIT | = =l =l sl ==l = ==1%=/1%=
1M1 WILC b T, SO T WTTR D WMADRUHT MALWES WL oD D CIOWADCTION 5 L L L L L L L] [ & § &
3w B ARARE X L - b " - - LI w » 0 0l . = O
HaTiA CRT 1l 3 PCHT wrbAGE. P TrFE ST SR LT RS i B DWles Al TS DUORLE - hhdnd 10 LR | -
EETENT LATEMT |EHE LF ETH DA T 7 FE_F PHIS O] [ | | ® ® [l & & O 03 [
J34lTF ST HT Lkl STH CATE PR B R EWIch - i i L el || -
I T o T TR T L [H [ [ " 3 = -
EEL R CAT Fonins & K- =G0 L R . eieas LOwaa i i -
Hmdd AT O T A LA SO0 L DR DAL YDk TOP Lie, | [ " " = -
W [CAT T ST SO LK ERIT-. S LORTRR | FYD T LR | .
HEes M vEHRLTY CAR - = i ) > r ) ¥ - 3 3
JTHHE T Rk VN T S D ATy ] ] ] [] [] [ & [ 0 s ]
T3dHm LUTAY P00 TS B Y = - - - - - - - = = -
TddTeT [FELLEQE SEAT u - - - - " " " " " -
Tanren HPAMIIEHES Bh AT + HUARSE MO Rk | [l L] | ® & & & & Ll [ L]
144748 DR Ll 04T » PASSE-SCEN SIAT = - - | = - - - - n . -
A & B TR T Ll L] L] " w & [ & [l ]
i R T FRIRT e LS TR = - - - - - - - = = -

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




00.001.00 01 pl |[1/2014

OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

FARMALL JX100 FARMALL
JX110 FARMALL JX70
FARMALL JX75 FARMALL
JX80 FARMALL JX90

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



00.001.00 02 pl |[1/2014

OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

MR SO (B R S

e

SA0E Rk
S PRI
JETER PR

3

S PR

-

TANTER [ AN B 7 FRCECT WIS | ETE

||
I
|
|
"
|

F i FLRIES RLAR YeOR kL 341

T FRADRT FEAIT (2 B ARE B WRI0 SHTEHME]

ATH Fuslnd

a2 FROWT WCER - AEAR SEZh
EET ] ] PARERLLFI FRIPIT W PRR - | AR SFA R S

i m;:tmmm-mmm#ﬂm

FAETRE | THALER OGS T R ROLE| ¢ D G

o w|n|w|m|e w|e|s|6|s WD) D0HE PR

slalwin|e|wje oo in) oo WD
slaie|a|ewle wle -0 s 3D
LIERUIEREIRAE REAERE TR E I it
LIEREI A R E I R ]
CIERCI A A ERE R R ]

|
l

FAMTED  |PRmdER WTCH E |+ B SE) DFSAVILAR (2 (0 R PO RHCLE) + BT dunal

PRETEY | FRECH PRALER (T0H + FITCR + SAbeCl DR sBar (25 WA FiH HOLET & PTOGUEnD

1Le ELICHER TV TRASTS =§ICH

1maaf 5 T TRARE S - O I ITH Sianal DRvsalan

FANTRA  |EWEEMG INAWEAR SAT A [ A HOLE) PTG DL
B [BCR DT U, DAL e T CL OV 1300 Al Pk O 4 P LS P BlASS

Teia LML DL Bt

TINTIN PR NI PRI CAA FEH BTTH B

EE ] FROHT CARRIE R sl & 40wl R TR, WTH OO (i Gy

FROMT CEAFFIER SHD A K A0 KD WEIGHTE, MITH HODK. (114 KE)
FROMT (R H R0 @ 2 bl W ER0 T, PaTH HOGH Fl Foi

T W FRONT CARRER WITH 150 R CERTER WG

FRoHT (2R s AT H 3 o A I ST ARG I0E K0 SIRTIR Wi H T 7

IEEH

FEECLE | K

g it (e s 1 A R e T A e (o
FARMT

1IN

1P-h

FRONT CARSCR W4 b8 0 SRR Gl D 108 kG CERTER: WEndnT 250 K

IHTE | FRCHT CARAER VRITH 8 3 R IEREHTE RHIINE Ko CERITER WASEHT 83 K

Sadabith FRaCeF Bt A fallel i 00

pos ] i PG WEIGHTS | NG

-llllll-llrl!-lll!ll:rl'll-ll
R R R R ]

15#-#7-*-'1-1#*_#-#‘*
| o | |

T |8 b ik T | R

l-It

l-lIlIl-lIl-I'lllll:!lIl-lIIl.Illl-l-!lll-lim
l-i-ni-il-||iiii-fnlnlililiiinnnlibi!m

.

..

B EEF| N
LILAE R RE IR AR NI NE IR S E

T B FRCRT PO OIS 5k b

TFART N FTCIT M Ll L]
FELNTH] A0 DR FROMT FRrvDG Rl (w00 il

PalFLE WENTHEE BPTIT & S . * ]
FEIS T # Poams kLR B AR R - -
FaiTag aTERE - -
EEE.PE] B ITH SRS A EE T W B S L L]
A3uddd |41 B TRAL A AR R ET Rrdll cid Ol L [nF - | 0=
IR BPE R TR MAPEETIERTEIZH 8 - | @
a3k b Lt} T MAHRETIFHE IRl | - om
T B T A T AL A T -, 0 5L Ot - | =
Tk BT P, FECPAS WINPT 905 S P LR T3 I ]
T Ly s T- S Folocied il - =
Jutda AR R AET- PORTLICAESE Ol ]
FETLTE | LAR MAAE T, HRAEl ML LN S =
JaEs e acl -
TUdER TR, O TTH RS OF TORLE L]
FECT ] LOADER BRADT {
FHgE P ETE L OLOFET . ST PR DO T |
I3 Hoohel (1 LEAITEH . LI AT H BB LF L6 B ] {

ERCIE REIERE LI RE IR AR ENE AL N AL ]
LRI RE IR RS E I R RN A LN ]

=

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




00.001.00 02 pl |[1/2014

OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

FARMALL JX100 FARMALL
JX110 FARMALL JX70
FARMALL JX75 FARMALL
JX80 FARMALL JX90

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



00.100.01 01 pl |[1/2014

IDENTIFICATION PLATE AND VERSION LIST

NOCEELT I, TN EaCHE WCDHE
b SHE] DO T HOIE TECHRCE. [F ks JEELY . JHIT iy yu
o = N | DT TECh oL MOCE_E DM TELR:
o= =HE TECHN SDHE BETEHCHH_ D haaT T e BT
ey bt sk rrriy v Cpirira L BT
o =Ee mﬂﬁ’ﬁm OIDEL O D AT O
NI, L i P AN NIDIDE]L Wl RCT0R
heCDeEL L B TEHFECH BB e DE hOTOR-C0E
AN T PR BoEDAnT | 3

AOEOAAS T FudBFTIRA {3 Cd JEEHP) Thar 3

Bhddid ST

B 21 A
J¥ TS PRO Lo i bt ) BT AI R (4 Tl 7 T3HHP) Ther 3

HEaA

B0 T

AR
[ L8 F-]
AN b b i HEHE SEFLAL FULEERT - HURER D8 AT A, DE1 1 & BAL T,
%ﬁ LR D SR T s, A . — S0 I . T, L Tl i
e ey HLEFT OF SERIE O LA SR NS — RATRICELA, D, b0 L,
MO0 O SEREHLIMER, WAl DE MaTHIME - MESHINEHS MATRIMEL
[ L o TH ]
Lor = AN )
I Tl P
JE TS PR

..-----
KN W e s )|

bbby icpnilfication code, vl i cace of Deslber paopl geno. ) ] )

Coomfirwr ofesrailcovilvey spmesd ey ol b et By, o rigelee resdles colrunicazicovs oont s Reles Aty lale

Lo apieanvtRCoGEy ERsaiTioues Gl WwErRC S, & reporor ang. 1ae SOMMUNBCERoNG. Syl e RGeani s D ABCkatanee,
Fann-Liode der kiaechang, dar inodan iviiaingan an des FKundendiansinaz Wﬂ

MWMMWMWEMWMM Sansna-natkat,

FECOAD vYoul SERAL rusaitEres BEL Y — REGISTRATE §WOSTR HUERS D8 WA TRFIZOLA Ol SOTTOD
ErIFEGESTMEY Wil B S O SERE O 5E0 e s — LTI S bt A A R
AREOTE ALa i LS M BAE RO (0 SERRE — REGIETRAR O MUWERIDS OF s TRECLA, Syl
FOTERR HIEROHNOER DR SaFREH NNVERS — FROGTREF: CEFES MATREEL-HUWFE FOR RRDER

gl [N = TREOOLs IEL B &, T -, I Pl B - PR (POCTLG DL RACTR T
wa bR Oof SpERRE DE LA oo [y ] HLWAE EoF SR E Ea i R TEL T
H_RAER D SERIE COF L sdeviuibli - bl Dok, el LRSS DE SETRE DEL WO - O BT

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




00.100.01 01 pl |[1/2014

IDENTIFICATION PLATE AND VERSION LIST

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN

QTY DESCRIPTION

FARMALL JX70
FARMALL JX75

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




00.100.01 02 pl |[1/2014

IDENTIFICATION PLATE AND VERSION LIST

NOCEELT I, TN EaCHE WCDHE
b SHE] DO T HOIE TECHRCE. [F ks JEELY . JHIT iy yu
o = N | DT TECh oL MOCE_E DM TELR:
o= =HE TECHN SDHE BETEHCHH_ D haaT T e BT
NN % m‘m MR G D PR
o =Ee mﬂﬁ’ﬁm OIDEL O D AT O
NI, L i P AN NIDIDE]L Wl RCT0R
heCDeEL L B TEHFECH BB e DE hOTOR-C0E

LT 2 BARITHLL (i ChA ) QEHPY Thea 3

e e
-KalEule PR s

Lo T s ]
[ L8 F-]
AN b b i HEHE SEFLAL FULEERT - HURER D8 AT A, DE1 1 & BAL T,
m LR D SR T s, A . — S0 I . T, L Tl i
e ey HLEFT OF SERIE O LA SR NS — RATRICELA, D, b0 L,
MOOEL T SEREHLIMER, WAl DE MaTHIME - MESHINEHS MATRIMEL
[ L o TH ]
Lor = AN )

..-----

RO PRG KN W e s )|

- bbby icpnilfication code, vl i cace of Deslber paopl geno. ) ] )
Coomfirwr ofesrailcovilvey spmesd ey ol b et By, o rigelee resdles colrunicazicovs oont s Reles Aty lale
e apieanvt CoGC ERsaiThioues G WErRCS, & pepeoror (ana. 1ae COMTUNBCERoNG. Siecl: e Hém.m’.ﬂag.mam.
vt o Hundendensnes .

MWMMWMWEMWMM Sansna-natkat,

FECOAD vYoul SERAL rusaitEres BEL Y — REGISTRATE §WOSTR HUERS D8 WA TRFIZOLA Ol SOTTOD
ErIFEGESTMEY Wil B S O SERE O 5E0 e s — LTI S bt A A R
AREOTE ALa i LS M BAE RO (0 SERRE — REGIETRAR O MUWERIDS OF s TRECLA, Syl
FOTERR HIEROHNOER DR SaFREH NNVERS — FROGTREF: CEFES MATREEL-HUWFE FOR RRDER

gl T =T TRHSL DELE &, i asHi, E IR - A TPOCTLG DEL R
wid BR[O SEFRE DE LY, i ot HimaE HLWEA B S E Ep Wl TR T
HLRERC 1 DE SERIE COF L, szl - b [Ty T MR DE SETWE. DEL MO - O AT

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




00.100.01 02 pl |[1/2014
IDENTIFICATION PLATE AND VERSION LIST
REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION
FARMALL JX80

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




00.100.01

03 pl |1/2014

IDENTIFICATION PLATE AND VERSION LIST

MY, L LU B WDDH
DL LI DO N THOIE TECHICE, [F e JNEAY . T fe
MWD B B ST TEC MODE_E Dl FWCTELIR:
WODELE TECHNMSDHE BETEHHHLRAS ha IO ua bivie FCTE B
oy R AR AD TE i N By T
o S Eﬂwwlﬂ hlaCE] T IO AT O
N L NEDDEL e BTN
hCDELLER TEHREECH hOTOR-RODE.
JSlr PRO RO S BlERTAFT fd O BEHPY Tiar 3
OB S
EOLGT T
RS
EREL NS i) BupS ATl Tl P DEHIP ) Thar 3
ORI TE
150 PR Edardisrr B RNl Y o o, DA This' 3
[ ey ]
LAt LT
e B AR
AOTER 5
RAER LY PRI S IR LN FT — WAL D WA TIICTOUA, DL 5 ST,
LAnE S HLWMIERC DE SERIE DE LA, bSCHINE — SERIENHUMMER, DER, IASCHINE
e MULER. DE SERIE DE LA MDA — RASTRICULS D, BUACURNA,
MR SERIEHLIVER, VAR DE RSCHINE — MASHIHENS MATRIKEL
WMODELL
[ JHE_ ]
) ..-----
7400 PR A MN WY — ") |
JN 10 PR

bbby icpnilfication code, vl i cace of Deslber paopl geno. ) ] )
Coomfirwr ofesrailcovilvey spmesd ey ol b et By, o rigelee resdles colrunicazicovs oont s Reles Aty lale
apEtHCaE0n, mmammmmmmm:rﬁm“ .
Hundendensnes

L i

i Tl
Kann-Liode dar kiaechang, dar i dan ivligiungan an des .
£ Chy L Tk, & iy g |ms commarscaroongs oon i mlﬂ. .

el ackoiCataCn - ode 1o MsEbinan som kel mt?mmnhﬂmmnm Sansna-natkat,

FECOAD voul SERLA usaisEre BEL o' — mmmlmmnmmmm
ERIFESESTREY Wih FU B RS O SERE OO SECR S — URTER
ARIOTE AL LS M_RERCS (E S5 FE — ﬂmmmmmnﬂmmm
FOTERR HIEROHNOER DR SaFREH NNVERS — FROGTREF: CEFES MATREEL-HUWFE FOR RRDER

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




00.100.01 03 pl |[1/2014

IDENTIFICATION PLATE AND VERSION LIST

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN

QTY DESCRIPTION

FARMALL JX100
FARMALL JX110
FARMALL JX90

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




00.500.01

pl

1/2014

DIA KITS

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




00.500.01 pl |[1/2014

DIA KITS
REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

1 719347675 DIA KIT, TRACTOR 1 Rear Remote S/D W/Kick-out
and Quick Couplers

2 719347685 DIA KIT, TRACTOR 1 Rear Remote S/D W/Kick-out
and Quick Couplers

3 719055645 DIAKIT, TRACTOR 1 Rear Remote S/D W/Kick-out
and Quick Couplers

4 719055655 DIA KIT, TRACTOR 1 Rear Remote S/D W/Kick-out
and Quick Couplers

5 719357695 DIA KIT, TRACTOR 1 Rear Remote S/D W/Kick-out
and Quick Couplers

6 719357745 DIA KIT, TRACTOR 1 Rear Remote S/D W/Kick-out
and Quick Couplers

7 710860565 DIA KIT, TRACTOR 2WD Front Fenders (240mm
Width)

8 710860575 DIA KIT, TRACTOR 2WD Front Fenders (240mm
Width)

7 710860595 DIA KIT, TRACTOR 4WD Front Fenders (340mm
Width)

9 710860585 DIA KIT, TRACTOR 4WD Front Fenders (340mm
Width)

710495515 DIA KIT, TRACTOR 4WD Wide Front Fenders

(400mm Width)

719158615 DIA KIT, TRACTOR Horizontal Exhaust for

1)
)
®3)
(4)
(%)
(6)
()
(8)
(9)
(10)

Underhood Muffler

For Models W/CAB, W/O Remotes to go to 1
For Models W/O CAB, W/O Remotes to go to 1
For Models W/CAB, W/ 1 Remote to go to 2
For Models W/O CAB, W/ 1 Remote to go to 2
For Models W/CAB, W/ 2 Remotes to go to 3
For Models W/O CAB, W/ 2 Remotes to goto 3

For Model FARMALL JX70

For Models FARMALL JX75, 80, 90, 100
For Models FARMALL JX75, 80, 90, 100, 110

For Models FARMALL JX70, 80

FARMALL JX100 FARMALL
JX110 FARMALL JX70
FARMALL JX75 FARMALL
JX80 FARMALL JX90

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




00.500.01

p2

1/2014

DIA KITS

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




00.500.01 p2 |1/2014

DIA KITS
REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION
1 719158625 DIA KIT, TRACTOR Horizontal Exhaust for
Underhood Muffler
2 710642565 DIA KIT, TRACTOR Rear Wiper and Washer
3 719614535 DIA KIT, TRACTOR LH Side Mirror
3 719613535 DIA KIT, TRACTOR RH Side Mirror
2 719879515 DIA KIT, TRACTOR 2 External Mirrors

1) For Models FARMALL JX75, 90, 100, 110
(2) For Models W/ CAB
3 For Models W/O CAB

FARMALL JX100 FARMALL
JX110 FARMALL JX70
FARMALL JX75 FARMALL
JX80 FARMALL JX90

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



SECTION INDEX
MACHINE COMPLETION & EQUIPMENT

05.100.01
05.100.02
05.100.03
05.100.03

01
02

INITIAL STOCKING LIST (LIST A)
INITIAL STOCKING LIST (LIST B)
FILTERS & CAPACITIES
FILTERS & CAPACITIES

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



05.100.01

pl

1/2014

INITIAL STOCKING LIST (LIST A)

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




05.100.01 pl

1/2014

INITIAL STOCKING LIST (LIST A)

REF FN PART NUMBER

YR/SN

QTY DESCRIPTION

1)
()
®3)
(4)
(5)
(6)

© oo ~NOOThWNPEF

e ol el
O WNRO

84214564
1 84217953
5096729
87037984
87037985
84257511
84524359
84524358
84524327
5165615
2 84395801
3 84370635
® 47364506
® 84370634
>+ 84395802
for Fuel Sedimenting Device (Var. 334296)

IS

o

1 FUEL FILTER Engine Fuel Filter
1 FUEL FILTER Water Separator
1 ENGINE OIL FILTER

1 ELEMENT Air Filter, Primary

1 ELEMENT Air Filter, Secondary
1 HYDRAULIC OIL FILTER

1 CAB FILTER Outer RH

1 CAB FILTER Outer LH

1 CAB FILTER Outer Rear

1 RECEIVER-DRYER

1 BELT Main, 9.5mm x 1125mm
1 BELT Main, 9.5mm x 1100mm
1 BELT Main, 8PK, 1170mm

1 BELT A/C Compressor, 9.5mm x 1000 mm

1 BELT A/C Compressor, 9.5mm x 985 mm

Valid for TD5.65, TD5.80, TD5.100, TD5.110, FARMALL JX70, 80, 100, 110

Valid for TD5.75, TD5.90, FARMALL JX75, 90

Valid for TD5.75, TD5.90, TD5.100, TD5.110, FARMALL JX75, 90, 100, 110
for Engine with A/C (Var. 334299-334301), W/ CAB Models only

Valid for TD5.65, TD5.80, FARMALL JX70, 80

FARMALL JX100 FARMALL
JX110 FARMALL JX70
FARMALL JX75 FARMALL
JX80 FARMALL JX90

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




05.100.02

pl

1/2014

INITIAL STOCKING LIST (LIST B)

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




INITIAL STOCKING LIST (LIST B)

REF FN PART NUMBER

QTY DESCRIPTION

[EEN

©oo~NOOThWN

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
1)
)

84381139
84232230
84232231
84511173
47357568
9971771
82036587
5099414
504062682

5161845
5138821
84219064
5089430
87376568
84560042
87472544
87551489
5086006
87584696
5093820
83961521
84370675
5184399
47128548
87702928
84209856
84155394
5146155
5170782

Valid for TD5.65, TD5.80, FARMALL JX70, 80
Valid for TD5.75, TD5.90, TD5.100, TD5.110, FARMALL JX75, 90, 100, 110

1 STARTER MOTOR

1 DIPSTICK Engine Oil

1 DIPSTICK Engine Oil

1 SENDER UNIT Fuel Tank

1 LOCKABLE FUEL CAP

1 INDICATOR Water Separator

1 PRESSURE SWITCH Engine Oil

1 PRESSURE SWITCH Power Steering

1 SENDER UNIT Coolant Temperature on Engine
Water Pump

1 THERMOSTART

1 INDICATOR Dust Indicator on Air Cleaner
1 NEUTRAL START SWITCH 35A

1 WINDSHIELD WASHER SWITCH

1 BEACON SWITCH

1 SWITCH Windshield Wiper

1 SWITCH ASSY Front Work Lamp

1 LIGHT SWITCH Rear Work Lamp

1 SWITCH Thermostarter

1 PRESSURE SWITCH Brake Oil

1 BEACON SWITCH Beacon Lamp

1 SWITCH ASSY Interior Lamp

1 SWITCH Differential Lock Control Valve
1 DIFF LOCK SWITCH

1 TOGGLE SWITCH 4wd

1 PARK BRAKE SWITCH

1 SWITCH ASSY Multifunction

1 FLASHER SWITCH

1 IGNITION SWITCH

1 IGNITION KEY Black

JX110 FARMALL JX70
FARMALL JX75 FARMALL
JX80 FARMALL JX90

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/

05.100.02 pl |[1/2014

FARMALL JX100 FARMALL




05.100.02

p2

1/2014

INITIAL STOCKING LIST (LIST B)

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




05.100.02 p2 |1/2014

INITIAL STOCKING LIST (LIST B)

REF FN PART NUMBER

YR/SN

QTY DESCRIPTION

30 5080358
31 5083055
32 5083051

33 87341173
34 84392603
35 84407173
36 84407170
37 87319297
38 84346681

39 5089603
40 5091914
41 14457681
42 2852318

43 84153830
44 84152583
45 84127702
46 84127703
47 84127704
48 84127705
49 84127708
50 5190333

51 10404290
52 84157161
53 84157157
54 5080366

55 87341931
56 87617349
57 84135750

1 SEAL KIT

1 SEAL KIT Steering Cylinder

1 SEAL KIT Remote Valve, for p/n 5099440
1 SEAL KIT Remote Valve, for p/n 5099332
1 SEAL KIT Brake Master Cylinder

1 WIPER BLADE Single, 400MM

1 WIPER ARM Single

1 WIPER BLADE Parallel, 500MM

1 WINDSHIELD WIPER Parallel

1 MIRROR L/CAB

1 REAR VIEW MIRROR W/CAB

1 O-RING 21.89mm ID x 2.62" Width Oil Sump

1 PLUG Rd Hd, Int Hex, M22 x 1.5 x 16mm, ORB Oil
Sump

AR FUSE 5A Beige

AR FUSE 7.5A Brown

AR FUSE 10A Red

AR FUSE 15A Blue

AR FUSE 20A Yellow

AR FUSE 25A Natural

AR FUSE 30A Green

AR FUSE 40A Orange

AR FUSE 80A White

AR RELAY 12V - 10/20A

AR RELAY 12V - 20A

AR RELAY 12V - 40A

AR RELAY 12V - 70A

AR BULB H3 12V-55W, Worklamp on Fender, L/CAB
AR BULB 12V-55W, Worklamp, W/CAB

FARMALL JX100 FARMALL
JX110 FARMALL JX70
FARMALL JX75 FARMALL
JX80 FARMALL JX90

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




05.100.02

p3

1/2014

INITIAL STOCKING LIST (LIST B)

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




05.100.02 p3 |1/2014

INITIAL STOCKING LIST (LIST B)

REF FN PART NUMBER

YR/SN

QTY DESCRIPTION

58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

86616248
5080613
5080705
5091860
5092198
5092199
5093853
84188027
84247250

AR BULB #HI, 55w 12V-55W, Rotary Beacon, W/CAB
AR BULB 21W, Directional Signal Lamp
AR BULB 5W, Directional Signal Lamp

1 QUICK FEMALE COUPLING Green

1 QUICK FEMALE COUPLING Blue

1 QUICK FEMALE COUPLING Brown

1 QUICK FEMALE COUPLING Black

1 WET BATTERY 100AH

1 WET BATTERY 120AH

FARMALL JX100 FARMALL
JX110 FARMALL JX70
FARMALL JX75 FARMALL
JX80 FARMALL JX90

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




05.100.03

01

pl

1/2014

FILTERS & CAPACITIES

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




05.100.03 01 pl |[1/2014

FILTERS & CAPACITIES

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION
1 5096729 1 ENGINE OIL FILTER
2 5088079 1 ELEMENT
3 1 84217953 1 FUEL FILTER

(1) VAR - 334296

FARMALL JX100 FARMALL
JX110 FARMALL JX70
FARMALL JX75 FARMALL
JX80 FARMALL JX90

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



05.100.03

02

pl

1/2014

FILTERS & CAPACITIES

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




05.100.03 02 pl |[1/2014

FILTERS & CAPACITIES

REF FN PART NUMBER

YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

1)

[EEN

©oo~NOOThWN

84554028
84524359
84554034
84524327
84524358
84123428
1 5178100
87356351
87356353

2 FILTER

1 CAB FILTER

1 FILTER

1 CAB FILTER

1 CAB FILTER

1 HYDRAULIC OIL FILTER
1 ELEMENT

1 AIR FILTER

1 AIR FILTER

Valid for FARMALL JX80, 90, 100, 110 Models Only

FARMALL JX100 FARMALL
JX110 FARMALL JX70
FARMALL JX75 FARMALL
JX80 FARMALL JX90

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



SECTION INDEX

ENGINE
10.000.00 03  SECTION INDEX, ENGINE
10.001.AD 01 VAR - 390002, 744731 - ENGINE, ASSY
10.001.AD 01 VAR - 390002, 744731 - ENGINE, ASSY
10.001.AD 01 VAR - 390002, 744731 - ENGINE, ASSY
10.001.AD 01 VAR - 390002, 744731 - ENGINE, ASSY
10.001.AD 01 VAR - 390002, 744731 - ENGINE, ASSY
10.001.AD 01 VAR - 390002, 744731 - ENGINE, ASSY
10.001.AD 03 VAR - 334300, 744731 - ENGINE, ASSY, W/ POWER SHUTTLE
10.001.AD 03 VAR - 334300, 744731 - ENGINE, ASSY, W/ POWER SHUTTLE
10.202.AB 01 VAR - 330200, 390227 - DRY AIR CLEANER & RELATED PARTS
10.202.AB 02 VAR - 330200, 390227 - DRY AIR CLEANER, BREAKDOWN
10.202.AB 03 VAR - 330200 - DRY AIR CLEANER WITH DUST EJECTOR
10.202.AD 01 VAR - 330200, 390227 - AIR FILTER, PIPES
10.202.AD 02 VAR -390971 - AR FILTER, PIPES
10.202.AH 01 VAR - 330200, 390227, 390971, 743852 - AIR CLEANER, SUPPORT
10.206.AF 01 VAR - 334296 - WATER SEPARATOR
10.216.Al 01 VAR - 334296, 390246 - FUEL TANK
10.216.Al 02 VAR - 334296, 390246 - FUEL TANK, SUPPORT
10.220.AA 01 VAR - 334299, 334300, 334301, 390002, 744731 - THROTTLE
CONTROL LINKAGE
10.220.AA 02 VAR - 334299, 334300, 334301, 390002, 744731 - THROTTLE
CONTROL LINKAGE
10.254.Al 01 VAR - 333153, 391151, 744733 - MUFFLER, VERTICAL EXHAUST
10.254.Al 02 VAR - 330153, 391151, 744733 - MUFFLER, VERTICAL EXHAUST
10.254.Al 03 VAR - 391151, 744733 - VERTICAL EXHAUST, SHIELD
10.254.Al 04 VAR - 391151, 744733 - VERTICAL EXHAUST, SHIELD
10.254.Al 05 VAR - 330150, 744734 - HORIZONTAL EXHAUST SHIELD
10.254.Al 06 VAR - 330150, 744734 - HORIZONTAL EXHAUST SHIELD
10.254.Al 07 VAR - 330153 - VERTICAL EXHAUST, SHIELD
10.254.Al 08 VAR - 330153 - VERTICAL EXHAUST, SHIELD
10.310.AA 01 VAR - 334299, 334300, 334301, 390002, 744731 - INTERCOOLER
10.310.AB 01 VAR - 334299, 390002, 744731 - INTERCOOLER LINE
10.310.AB 02 VAR - 334299, 334300, 334301, 390002, 744731 - INTERCOOLER LINE
10.400.AY 01 VAR - 330641, 390641 - RADIATOR HOSE
10.400.BE 01 VAR - 334299, 334300, 334301, 390002, 744731 - RADIATOR
10.400.BE 02  VARtS30P4vRo0aetoRItEddalsdl AtfoRADIATOR, SEAL

10400 BH 01 VAR - 330641 390641 - COOLING EXPANSION TANK



SECTION INDEX
ENGINE

10.414.AC
10.414.AC

10.414.AC
10.414.AC

01
02

03
04

VAR - 390018 - FAN

VAR - 334299, 334300, 334301, 390002, 744731 - RADIATOR FAN
SHROUD

VAR - 330009 - VISCOUS JOINT FAN
VAR - 330009 - VISCOUS JOINT FAN

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



1/2014

pl

03

10.000.00
SECTION INDEX, ENGINE

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



10.000.00 03 pl |[1/2014

SECTION INDEX, ENGINE

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

FARMALL JX100 FARMALL
JX110 FARMALL JX70
FARMALL JX75 FARMALL
JX80 FARMALL JX90

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



10.001.AD

01

pl

1/2014

VAR - 390002, 744731 - ENGINE, ASSY

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




10.001.AD | o1 | p1 |[1/2014
VAR - 390002, 744731 - ENGINE, ASSY
REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION
1 84527381 1 ENGINE ASSY, 3 Cylinders, 65HP
Valid for Industrial Var. 390002 (744731); Incompatible with Var. 330641 FAR MALL JX?O

(Air Conditioning); Incompatible with Var. 330120, 331120 (743846)

(Power Shuttle Transm.)

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




1/2014

pl

01

10.001.AD
VAR - 390002, 744731 - ENGINE, ASSY

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



10.001.AD 01 pl |[1/2014

VAR - 390002, 744731 - ENGINE, ASSY

REF FN PART NUMBER

YR/SN

QTY DESCRIPTION

1 84527379

1 ENGINE ASSY, 4 Cylinders, 98HP

Valid for Industrial Var. 390002 (744731); Incompatible with Var. 330641
(Air Conditioning); Incompatible with Var. 330120, 331120 (743846) FAR MALI— JXJ-OO

(Power Shuttle Transm.)

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




1/2014

pl

01

10.001.AD
VAR - 390002, 744731 - ENGINE, ASSY

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



10.001.AD | o1 | p1 |[1/2014
VAR - 390002, 744731 - ENGINE, ASSY
REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION
1 84527375 1 ENGINE ASSY, 4 Cylinders, 75HP
Valid for Industrial Var. 390002 (744731); Incompatible with Var. 330641 FAR MALL Jx75

(Air Conditioning); Incompatible with Var. 330120, 331120 (743846)

(Power Shuttle Transm.)

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




10.001.AD

01

pl

1/2014

VAR - 390002, 744731 - ENGINE, ASSY

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




10.001.AD | o1 | p1 |1/2014
VAR - 390002, 744731 - ENGINE, ASSY
REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION
1 84527383 1 ENGINE ASSY, 3 Cylinders, 80HP
Valid for Industrial Var. 390002 (744731); Incompatible with Var. 330641 FAR MALL JXSO

(Air Conditioning); Incompatible with Var. 330120, 331120 (743846)

(Power Shuttle Transm.)

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




1/2014

pl

01

10.001.AD
VAR - 390002, 744731 - ENGINE, ASSY

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



10.001.AD 01 pl |[1/2014

VAR - 390002, 744731 - ENGINE, ASSY

REF FN PART NUMBER

YR/SN

QTY DESCRIPTION

1 84534642

1 ENGINE ASSY, 4 Cylinders, 108HP

Valid for Industrial Var. 390002 (744731); Incompatible with Var. 330641
(Air Conditioning); Incompatible with Var. 330120, 331120 (743846) FAR MALI— JXllO

(Power Shuttle Transm.)

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




1/2014

pl

01

10.001.AD
VAR - 390002, 744731 - ENGINE, ASSY

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



10.001.AD | o1 | p1 |[1/2014
VAR - 390002, 744731 - ENGINE, ASSY
REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION
1 84527377 1 ENGINE ASSY, 4 Cylinders, 88HP
Valid for Industrial Var. 390002 (744731); Incompatible with Var. 330641 FAR MALL ngo

(Air Conditioning); Incompatible with Var. 330120, 331120 (743846)

(Power Shuttle Transm.)

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




1/2014

pl

03

10.001.AD

VAR - 334300, 744731 - ENGINE, ASSY, W/ POWER SHUTTLE

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



10.001.AD 03 pl |[1/2014

VAR - 334300, 744731 - ENGINE, ASSY, W/ POWER SHUTTLE

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

1 1 {84527385} 1 ASSY, 4 Cylinders, 98HP

(1) W/ Power Shuttle Transmission

Valid for Industrial Var. 334300 (744731); Requires Var. 330120, 331120
(743846) (Power Shuttle Transm.); Incompatible with Var. 330641 (Air FARMALL JXJ-OO

Conditioning)

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




1/2014

pl

03

10.001.AD

VAR - 334300, 744731 - ENGINE, ASSY, W/ POWER SHUTTLE

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



10.001.AD 03 pl |[1/2014

VAR - 334300, 744731 - ENGINE, ASSY, W/ POWER SHUTTLE

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

1 1 {84534644} 1 ASSY, 4 Cylinders, 108HP

(1) W/ Power Shuttle Transmission

Valid for Industrial Var. 334300 (744731); Requires Var. 330120, 331120
(743846) (Power Shuttle Transm.); Incompatible with Var. 330641 (Air FARMALL JXllO

Conditioning)

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




10.202.AB

01

pl

1/2014

VAR - 330200, 390227 - DRY AIR CLEANER & RELATED PARTS

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




10.202.AB 01 pl |1/2014

VAR - 330200, 390227 - DRY AIR CLEANER & RELATED PARTS
REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION
1 84497470 1 AIR CLEANER
2 87347229 1 PROTECTION CAP
3 5083472 1 PLUG
Valid for Var. 330200 or Var. 390227 FARMALL JX100 FARMALL
JX110 FARMALL JX70
FARMALL JX75 FARMALL
JX80 FARMALL JX90

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



10.202.AB 02 pl |1/2014

VAR - 330200, 390227 - DRY AIR CLEANER, BREAKDOWN

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




10.202.AB 02 pl |1/2014

VAR - 330200, 390227 - DRY AIR CLEANER, BREAKDOWN

REF FN PART NUMBER

YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

1 84497470
84513807
87356351
87356353
84513760
84513804
84513751

NOoO Ok~ WN

1 AIR CLEANER ASSY Incl2-7
1 COVER

1 AIR FILTER

1 AIR FILTER

1 BODY

8 CLIP

2 DECAL

Valid for Var. 330200 or Var. 390227

FARMALL JX100 FARMALL
JX110 FARMALL JX70
FARMALL JX75 FARMALL
JX80 FARMALL JX90

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



10.202.AB 03 pl |1/2014

VAR - 330200 - DRY AIR CLEANER WITH DUST EJECTOR

Y

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




10.202.AB 03 pl |1/2014

VAR - 330200 - DRY AIR CLEANER WITH DUST EJECTOR
REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION
1 5083428 1 HOSE
2 87546353 1 ADAPTER
3 5085778 1 CLAMP
Valid for Var. 330200 FARMALL JX100 FARMALL
JX110 FARMALL JX70
FARMALL JX75 FARMALL
JX80 FARMALL JX90

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



10.202.AD 01 pl |1/2014

VAR - 330200, 390227 - AIR FILTER, PIPES

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



10.202.AD 01 pl |1/2014

VAR - 330200, 390227 - AIR FILTER, PIPES

QTY DESCRIPTION

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN

1 {84357640}

2 84512632

3 84511778

4 84518709

5 5085776

6 5094791

7 84518710

1

1 PIPE

1 PIPE

3 COLLAR

2 HOSE CLAMP

1 HOSE 21.00 mm ID x 88.50 mm, SAE 100RG, SAE
J517

1 COLLAR

Valid for Var. 330200 or Var. 390227

FARMALL JX70
FARMALL JX80

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




10.202.AD

02

pl

1/2014

VAR - 390971 - AIR FILTER, PIPES

10,203 .48 01

10.250.A0 01

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




10.202.AD | 02 | p1

1/2014

VAR - 390971 - AIR FILTER, PIPES

REF FN PART NUMBER

YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

1

OOk, wWDN

o ~

84487281
5117303
84511778
84518709
5085776
5094791

84518710
84518708

1 ELBOW

1 HOSE 60.00 mm ID x 80.00 mm

1 PIPE
1 COLLAR

2 HOSE CLAMP
1 HOSE 21.00 mm ID x 88.50 mm, SAE 100RG, SAE

J517
1 COLLAR
2 COLLAR

Valid for Var. 390971

FARMALL JX100
FARMALL JX110
FARMALL JX75
FARMALL JX90

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




10.202.AH 01 pl |1/2014

VAR - 330200, 390227, 390971, 743852 - AIR CLEANER, SUPPORT

Y,

r
e
-
L
S
E
--.
-
-
-
-
-~
e
==
ety
R
] =
1 N
= i E
Tol® - =
il =
f -,
i 1,
L e,
| =Y
o
e |
| | fifgr
L e )
| il
i | i
— |
e e A |
1=l 1
o
=
" »
11
H A
S
- |
it -
.\..\. r, -~
e -

(@

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




10.202.AH 01 pl |1/2014

VAR - 330200, 390227, 390971, 743852 - AIR CLEANER, SUPPORT

REF FN PART NUMBER

YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

1 84514808
2 10519401
3 86508568
4 12601374
5 120104

1 SUPPORT
4 WASHER M6 x 11.95 x 1.6
4 BOLT Hex, M6 x 16mm, CI 8.8, Full Thd

2 WAVE WASHER Wave, 8.40mm ID x 15.00mm OD
X 0.80mm, 3.00mm, CST, DAC

2 BOLT Hex, M8 x 1.25 x 20mm, CI 8.8, Full Thd

332208, 335399 (743852)

Valid for Var. 330200 or Var. 390227 or Var. 390971 or Industrial Var. FARMALL JX100 FARMALL

JX110 FARMALL JX70
FARMALL JX75 FARMALL
JX80 FARMALL JX90

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



10.206.AF 01 pl |1/2014

VAR - 334296 - WATER SEPARATOR

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



10.206.AF 01 pl |1/2014

VAR - 334296 - WATER SEPARATOR

REF FN PART NUMBER

YR/SN

QTY DESCRIPTION

1
2

© oo ~NO OO~ W

PR R R R R
UM WNR OO

1)
)

84349380
12601474

12164711
15970721
5094401
5090195
5169544
10184311
10186590
5150924
84512382
84592858
11112121
13507401
NSS
NSS
84217953

Valid for FARMALL JX75, 80, 90, 100, 110 Models Only
Valid for FARMALL JX70 Model Only

1 FUEL FILTER Incl 13 - 15

2 WAVE WASHER Wave, 10.50mm ID x 21.00mm OD
X 0.80mm, 3.00mm, CST, DAC

2 NUT M10x 1.25, CI 8

2 SCREW Hex, M10 x 1.25 x 25mm, CI 8.8, Full Thd
1 HOSE

1 FUEL HOSE

4 SEAL 14.70mm ID x 22mm OD, 1.50mm Thk
2 BANJO BOLT M14-1.5 x 27

2 COLLAR M11-13, Worm

2 HYD CONNECTOR

1 SUPPORT

1 SUPPORT

2 SCREW Hex, M12 x 20, 8.8, Full Thd

2 WASHER M12 x 20 x 2

1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY Body Inclin 1
1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY Seal Inclin 1
1 FUEL FILTER Filter Incl in 1

Valid for Var. 334296

FARMALL JX100 FARMALL
JX110 FARMALL JX70
FARMALL JX75 FARMALL
JX80 FARMALL JX90

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




10.216.Al

01

pl |1/2014

VAR - 334296, 390246 - FUEL TANK

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




10.216.Al 01 pl |1/2014

VAR - 334296, 390246 - FUEL TANK

REF FN PART NUMBER

YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

[EEN

84511164
84511171
47357568
84511173
5094121

5093981

13833824
5091906

84559265
47357536

©oo~NOOThWN

=
o

1 FUEL TANK Incl 2 - 8
1 FUEL TANK

1 LOCKABLE FUEL CAP
1 SENDER UNIT

1 PLUG

1 SEAL

6 BOLT M15 x 18mm

2 HYD CONNECTOR

1 INSULATION

1 NECK FILLER

Valid for Var. 334296 or Var. 390246

FARMALL JX100 FARMALL
JX110 FARMALL JX70
FARMALL JX75 FARMALL
JX80 FARMALL JX90

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




10.216.Al 02 pl |1/2014

VAR - 334296, 390246 - FUEL TANK, SUPPORT

>

To.216.M 01

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




10.216.Al 02 pl |1/2014

VAR - 334296, 390246 - FUEL TANK, SUPPORT

QTY DESCRIPTION

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN
1 84511216
2 5089670
3 5184438
4 84525635
5 12574511
6 12601474
7 15888721
8 15971321
9 86625000

10 12646204
11 5092858

12 84581995
13 15541721
14 11198674
15 379752
16 84525475
17 11194279
18 15981421
19 15835221
20 84525688
21 84525631
22 5089671
23 16043821
24 12601374

25 5090428

1 SUPPORT

1 PLATE

1 PIN

1 BAND

1 LOCK NUT M10x 1.25, CI 8

3 WAVE WASHER Wave, 10.50mm ID x 21.00mm OD
X 0.80mm, 3.00mm, CST, DAC

1 BOLT Hex, M10 x 1.25 x 55, 8.8

1 SCREW Hex, M10 x 1.25 x 75mm, CI| 8.8
2 BOLT Hex, M8 x 18mm, CI 8.8, Full Thd

2 WASHER M8 x 35 x 3

2 RUBBER PAD

1 SUPPORT

2 SCREW Hex, M12 x 1.25 x 110mm, CI| 8.8
4 BELLEVILLE WASHER Belleville, M13

2 NUT M12 x 1.25, Cl 10

1 SUPPORT

2 BELLEVILLE WASHER Belleville, M17

1 SCREW

1 BOLT Hex, M16 x 1.5 x 70, 8.8

1 BUSHING

1 SPACER

1 PIN

3 SCREW Hex, M8 x 1.25 x 30mm, Cl 8.8, Full Thd

3 WAVE WASHER Wave, 8.40mm ID x 15.00mm OD
X 0.80mm, 3.00mm, CST, DAC

1 WASHER

Valid for Var. 334296 or Var. 390246

FARMALL JX100 FARMALL
JX110 FARMALL JX70
FARMALL JX75 FARMALL
JX80 FARMALL JX90

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




10.220.AA 01 pl |1/2014

VAR - 334299, 334300, 334301, 390002, 744731 - THROTTLE CONTROL LINKAGE

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



10.220.AA 01 pl |1/2014

VAR - 334299, 334300, 334301, 390002, 744731 - THROTTLE CONTROL LINKAGE

REF FN PART NUMBER

QTY DESCRIPTION

© oo ~NOOThWNPEF

NNBRPRPRREPERRRRRR
PO OWWOWNOOUDMWNERERO

22
23
24

84399884
82034589
13308714
11063876
5083084

5152998

5096559

13301411
84487146
84399889
12574211
84388779
84250071
13904570
84424563
5097692

10397480
84424571
84424572
11064276
14496701

84424573
11087776
87679075

25 1 84548149
26 1 84524958
27 1 13301511

1)

VAR - 334299, 390002 (744731); Only ROPS Models

1 LEVER

1 KNOB

1 SCREW Cross Oval Hd, M4 x 8
1 CLIP

4 SPRING

2 WASHER

1 WASHER

1 BOLT

1 CABLE

1 PIN

1 NUTM6x1,CI8

1 ARM

1 PEDAL

1 ROLL PIN M4 x 18, Coiled
1 SUPPORT

1 SPRING

1 GROMMET

1 ARM

1 ARM

1CLIP

1 WASHER 13.00mm ID x 24.00mm OD x 2.50mm,
CST, ZND

3 WASHER

1 CIRCLIP Ext., M6, BLO

2 BUSHING

1 COVER

3 WASHER

3 SCREW Phil Flat Hd, M6 x 20, 5.8

Valid for Industrial Var. 334299, 334300, 334301, 390002 (744731) FARMALL JX100 FARMALL

JX110 FARMALL JX70
FARMALL JX75 FARMALL
JX80 FARMALL JX90

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




10.220.AA 02 pl |1/2014

VAR - 334299, 334300, 334301, 390002, 744731 - THROTTLE CONTROL LINKAGE

o

-

RNy

|

¥

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




10.220.AA 02 pl |1/2014

VAR - 334299, 334300, 334301, 390002, 744731 - THROTTLE CONTROL LINKAGE

REF FN PART NUMBER

YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

1)
()
@)

[EY
w N

O©oOoO~NOOOUDSWNPRELPR

84487344
84487346
84487147
84424577
84513712
12601274
86977726
84424580
5092579

11063876
47134319

1 CABLE

1 CABLE

1 CABLE

1 SUPPORT

2 SCREW

4 WAVE WASHER Wave, M6.4
2 BOLT Hex, M6 x 12mm, CI 8.8, Full Thd
1 SUPPORT

1 SPACER

1 CLIP

1 CLIP

VAR - 334299, 390002 (744731); Valid for FARMALL JX70 Model Only
Valid for FARMALL JX75, 90, 100, 110 Models Only
VAR - 334299, 390002 (744731); Valid for FARMALL JX80 Model Only

Valid for Industrial Var. 334299, 334300, 334301, 390002 (744731) FARMALL JX100 FARMALL

JX110 FARMALL JX70
FARMALL JX75 FARMALL
JX80 FARMALL JX90

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




10.254 Al 01 pl |1/2014

VAR - 333153, 391151, 744733 - MUFFLER, VERTICAL EXHAUST

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




10.254 Al 01 pl |1/2014

VAR - 333153, 391151, 744733 - MUFFLER, VERTICAL EXHAUST

QTY DESCRIPTION

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN

1 1 84358641
2 47402637
3 2 5091091

4 1 84360502
5 11193874
6 86625001
7 84409237
8 84224426
9 84224416

10 86625000
11 12601374

1 MUFFLER

1 ELBOW

1 EXHAUST SYSTEM PIPE
1 GASKET

6 BELLEVILLE WASHER 8.4mm ID x 16.00mm OD x
1.4mm, 1.85mm, Cl 8.8

6 BOLT Hex, M8 x 22mm, CI 8.8, Full Thd D=60
1 COLLAR

1 COLLAR

1 COLLAR

4 BOLT Hex, M8 x 18mm, CI 8.8, Full Thd

5 WAVE WASHER Wave, 8.40mm ID x 15.00mm OD
x 0.80mm, 3.00mm, CST, DAC

12 84512753 1 SUPPORT
(1) VAR -330153, 391151 (744733), 330150 (744734)
(2) VAR-391151 (744733)
Valid for Var. 330153 or Industrial Var. 391151 (744733) FAR MALL JX?O
FARMALL JX80

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




10.254 Al 02 pl |1/2014

VAR - 330153, 391151, 744733 - MUFFLER, VERTICAL EXHAUST

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




10.254 Al 02 pl |1/2014

VAR - 330153, 391151, 744733 - MUFFLER, VERTICAL EXHAUST

QTY DESCRIPTION

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN
1 1 84511895
2 47402625
3 2 84368631
4 1 84360486
5 11193874
6 84368639
7 84368633
8 16043821
9 86625000

10 120104

11 12601374

12 84512381
13 12164711
14 12601474

(1) VAR - 330153, 391151 (744733), 330150 (744734)
(2) VAR - 391151 (744733)

1 MUFFLER

1 ELBOW

1 EXHAUST SYSTEM PIPE
1 GASKET

6 BELLEVILLE WASHER 8.4mm ID x 16.00mm OD x
1.4mm, 1.85mm, Cl 8.8

1 COLLAR

1 COLLAR

2 SCREW Hex, M8 x 1.25 x 30mm, CI 8.8, Full Thd
4 BOLT Hex, M8 x 18mm, CI 8.8, Full Thd

2 BOLT Hex, M8 x 1.25 x 20mm, CI 8.8, Full Thd

2 WAVE WASHER Wave, 8.40mm ID x 15.00mm OD
x 0.80mm, 3.00mm, CST, DAC

1 SUPPORT
2 NUT M10 x 1.25, CI 8

2 WAVE WASHER Wave, 10.50mm ID x 21.00mm OD
x 0.80mm, 3.00mm, CST, DAC

Valid for Var. 330153 or Industrial Var. 391151 (744733)

FARMALL JX100
FARMALL JX110
FARMALL JX75
FARMALL JX90

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




10.254.Al

03

pl

1/2014

VAR - 391151, 744733 - VERTICAL EXHAUST, SHIELD

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




10.254 Al 03 pl |1/2014

VAR - 391151, 744733 - VERTICAL EXHAUST, SHIELD

REF FN PART NUMBER

YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

1 5091586 2 GUARD 1100 mm
2 12640601 8 WASHER M6 x 25 x 2
3 47402631 1 GUARD
4 10902321 4 SCREW Hex, M6 x 18, 8.8, Full Thd
5 10571579 8 LOCK WASHER M6
6 43117 4 SCREW Hex, M6 x 1 x 30mm, Cl 8.8
7 47402630 1 GUARD
Valid for Industrial Var. 391151 (744733) FAR MALL JX?O

FARMALL JX80

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




10.254 Al 04 pl |1/2014

VAR - 391151, 744733 - VERTICAL EXHAUST, SHIELD

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




10.254 Al 04 pl |1/2014

VAR - 391151, 744733 - VERTICAL EXHAUST, SHIELD

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

1 84368629 2 GUARD

2 14499301 10 WASHER M6 x 12.00mm OD x 1.60mm Overwrite

3 47402627 1 GUARD

4 10902321 4 SCREW Hex, M6 x 18, 8.8, Full Thd

5 12601274 10 WAVE WASHER Wave, M6.4

6 43117 6 SCREW Hex, M6 x 1 x 30mm, CI 8.8

7 47402629 1 GUARD

Valid for Industrial Var. 391151 (744733) FAR MALL JXlOO

FARMALL JX110
FARMALL JX75
FARMALL JX90

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



10.254 Al 05 pl |1/2014

VAR - 330150, 744734 - HORIZONTAL EXHAUST SHIELD

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



10.254 Al 1/2014

05 | p1

VAR - 330150, 744734 - HORIZONTAL EXHAUST SHIELD

QTY DESCRIPTION

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN
1 84517389
2 86977726
3 12601274
4 84514307
5 84224416
6 12601374
7 86625001
8 84224426
9 84520494

10 84520493
11 11112121
12 14496721
13 10519601
14 86625000

1 GUARD

4 BOLT Hex, M6 x 12mm, CI 8.8, Full Thd
4 WAVE WASHER Wave, M6.4

1 EXHAUST SYSTEM PIPE

1 COLLAR

2 WAVE WASHER Wave, 8.40mm ID x 15.00mm OD
X 0.80mm, 3.00mm, CST, DAC

2 BOLT Hex, M8 x 22mm, CI 8.8, Full Thd
1 COLLAR

1 SUPPORT

1 SUPPORT

2 SCREW Hex, M12 x 20, 8.8, Full Thd

2 WASHER Flat, 13.00mm ID x 24.00mm OD x
2.50mm, R80, ZND

4 WASHER M8 x 17 x 2
4 BOLT Hex, M8 x 18mm, CI 8.8, Full Thd

Valid for Industrial Var. 330150 (744734)

FARMALL JX70
FARMALL JX80

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




10.254 Al 06 pl |1/2014

VAR - 330150, 744734 - HORIZONTAL EXHAUST SHIELD

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




10.254.Al 06

pl |1/2014

VAR - 330150, 744734 - HORIZONTAL EXHAUST SHIELD

QTY DESCRIPTION

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN
1 84512578
2 84520492
3 12601274
4 86977726
5 84512576
6 14496721
7 84520493
8 86625000
9 10519601

10 11112121
11 84368639
12 12601474
13 12164711

1 GUARD

1 SUPPORT

4 WAVE WASHER Wave, M6.4

4 BOLT Hex, M6 x 12mm, CI 8.8, Full Thd
1 EXHAUST SYSTEM PIPE

2 WASHER Flat, 13.00mm ID x 24.00mm OD x
2.50mm, R80, ZND

1 SUPPORT

4 BOLT Hex, M8 x 18mm, CI 8.8, Full Thd
4 WASHER M8 x 17 x 2

2 SCREW Hex, M12 x 20, 8.8, Full Thd

1 COLLAR

2 WAVE WASHER Wave, 10.50mm ID x 21.00mm OD
X 0.80mm, 3.00mm, CST, DAC

2 NUT M10 x 1.25, CI 8

Valid for Industrial Var. 330150 (744734)

FARMALL JX100
FARMALL JX110
FARMALL JX75
FARMALL JX90

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




10.254.Al

07

pl |1/2014

VAR - 330153 - VERTICAL EXHAUST, SHIELD

) 1

J%

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




10.254 Al 07 pl |1/2014

VAR - 330153 - VERTICAL EXHAUST, SHIELD

REF FN PART NUMBER

YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION

1

0O ~NO UL~ WN

5091586
5091489
47402631
86625000
10519601
16043821
47402630
5091485

1 GUARD 1100 mm

1 GUARD 1000 mm

1 GUARD

4 BOLT Hex, M8 x 18mm, CI 8.8, Full Thd

8 WASHER M8 x 17 x 2

4 SCREW Hex, M8 x 1.25 x 30mm, CI 8.8, Full Thd
1 GUARD

1 EXHAUST SYSTEM PIPE

Valid for Var. 330153

FARMALL JX70
FARMALL JX80

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




10.254.Al

08

pl |1/2014

VAR - 330153 - VERTICAL EXHAUST, SHIELD

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




10.254 Al 08 pl |1/2014

VAR - 330153 - VERTICAL EXHAUST, SHIELD

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION
1 84368629 1 GUARD
2 10519601 10 WASHER M8 x 17 x 2
3 47402627 1 GUARD
4 86625000 4 BOLT Hex, M8 x 18mm, CI 8.8, Full Thd
5 14499407 10 WASHER M8 x 14 x 1.6
6 16043821 6 SCREW Hex, M8 x 1.25 x 30mm, CI 8.8, Full Thd
7 47402629 1 GUARD
8 5091489 1 GUARD 1000 mm
9 84368666 1 EXHAUST SYSTEM PIPE

Valid for Var. 330153

FARMALL JX100
FARMALL JX110
FARMALL JX75
FARMALL JX90

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




10.310.AA 01 pl |[1/2014

VAR - 334299, 334300, 334301, 390002, 744731 - INTERCOOLER

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




10.310.AA 01 pl |[1/2014

VAR - 334299, 334300, 334301, 390002, 744731 - INTERCOOLER

(2)  Valid for FARMALL JX75, 90, 100, 110 Models Only

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION
1 1 84408677 1 INTERCOOLER
1 2 84408680 1 INTERCOOLER
2 84563205 1 SUPPORT
3 43127 4 BOLT Hex, M8 x 1.25 x 25mm, CI 8.8, Full Thd
4 11193974 4 BELLEVILLE WASHER Belleville, M8.4
5 47131603 4 PAD
6 47131590 4 SPACER
7 11193874 4 BELLEVILLE WASHER 8.4mm ID x 16.00mm OD x
1.4mm, 1.85mm, CI 8.8
8 86624003 4 BOLT Hex, M8 x 14mm, CI 8.8, Full Thd

1) VAR - 334299, 390002 (744731); Valid for FARMALL JX70, 80 Models Only

Valid for Industrial Var. 334299, 334300, 334301, 390002 (744731)

FARMALL JX100 FARMALL
JX110 FARMALL JX70
FARMALL JX75 FARMALL
JX80 FARMALL JX90

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




1/2014

pl

01

10.310.AB

VAR - 334299, 390002, 744731 - INTERCOOLER LINE

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



10.310.AB 01 pl |[1/2014

VAR - 334299, 390002, 744731 - INTERCOOLER LINE

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION
1 84512590 1 LARGE HOSE Outlet
2 84518706 4 COLLAR
3 84512629 1 PIPE Inlet
4 84512579 1 LARGE HOSE Inlet
5 84408681 1 LARGE HOSE
6 84512615 1 PIPE Outlet
7 47363088 1 LARGE HOSE
8 84518708 2 COLLAR
9 84518709 1 COLLAR
10 84518705 1 COLLAR
Valid for Industrial Var. 334299, 390002 (744731) FAR MALL JX?O
FARMALL JX80

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




10.310.AB 02 pl |[1/2014

VAR - 334299, 334300, 334301, 390002, 744731 - INTERCOOLER LINE

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




10.310.AB | 02 | p1

1/2014

VAR - 334299, 334300, 334301, 390002, 744731 - INTERCOOLER LINE

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION
1 84511807 1 LARGE HOSE Outlet
2 84518706 4 COLLAR
3 84511764 1 PIPE Inlet
4 84511804 1 LARGE HOSE Inlet
5 84408681 1 LARGE HOSE
6 84511761 1 PIPE Outlet
7 47363088 1 LARGE HOSE
8 84518708 2 COLLAR
9 84518709 1 COLLAR
10 84518705 1 COLLAR

Valid for Industrial Var. 334299, 334300, 334301, 390002 (744731)

FARMALL JX100
FARMALL JX110
FARMALL JX75
FARMALL JX90

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




10.400.AY

01

pl |1/2014

VAR - 330641, 390641 - RADIATOR HOSE

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




10.400.AY | o1 | p1

1/2014

VAR - 330641, 390641 - RADIATOR HOSE

REF FN PART NUMBER

QTY DESCRIPTION

[EEN

5083101
5097539
84511885
5083099
10278660
5094423
84511799
5097540
87557209
5098180
5112712

©oo~NOOThWN

=
N}

1 RADIATOR HOSE

5 COLLAR

1 LARGE HOSE Outlet

1 RADIATOR HOSE

1 COPPER WASHER M16.3x22 x 1.5
1 HYD CONNECTOR

1 RADIATOR HOSE Inlet
1 COLLAR

2 CLAMP Adj Hose, M16-27
1 HOSE 16 x 23/ I=530mm
1 COLLAR M4.8 x 283

Valid for Var. 330641 or Var. 390641

FARMALL JX100 FARMALL
JX110 FARMALL JX70
FARMALL JX75 FARMALL
JX80 FARMALL JX90

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/




10.400.BE 01 pl |1/2014

VAR - 334299, 334300, 334301, 390002, 744731 - RADIATOR

S

_\\a

Nin

=

https://www.tractormanualpdf.info/



10.400.BE 01 pl |1/2014

VAR - 334299, 334300, 334301, 390002, 744731 - RADIATOR

REF FN PART NUMBER

YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTIO